
Business Directory –  
Wind Energy in NRW 2017 / 2018 

Cluster Nordrhein-Westfalen 

Published by

EnergieAgentur.NRW GmbH

Netzwerk Windenergie NRW

Roßstraße 92

40476 Düsseldorf 

Germany

Telephone: +49 (0)211 / 8 37 19 30 

hotline@energieagentur.nrw 

www.energieagentur.nrw

©EnergieAgentur.NRW GmbH/EA498

Design

www.liniezwei.de

As of

10/2017

Contact 

Claudia Bredemann

Telephone: +49 (0)211 / 866 42-291

windenergie@energieagentur.nrw

Photo reference 

Title, p. 2, 9, 18: Frank Wiedemeier; p. 6: Daniele 

Schmitt; p. 8, 14: BWE/Tim Riediger; p.10, 12: 

Copyright eno energy GmbH; p. 11: Center for 

Wind Power Drives/RWTH Aachen; p. 15: Braun 

Windturbinen; p. 16: Doti/Matthias Ibeler;  

p. 19: Bundesverband WindEnergie/Silke Reents;  

p. 22: Deutsche Kreditbank AG (DKB), Enser  

Versicherungskontor GmbH; p. 23: enveco GmbH, 

F. W. Brökelmann Aluminiumwerk GmbH & Co. KG;  

p. 24: G.A.M.E. mbH, Hans Scharpegge GmbH;  

p. 25: Hexion GmbH, REA GmbH Management; 

p.26: Veolia, ZF Industrieantriebe Witten GmbH; 

p. 27: University of Siegen; p. 61: eno energy GmbH

Use of content – even in parts – requires written permission. 



Business Directory – Wind Energy in NRW 2017 / 2018 



3Business Directory – Wind Energy in NRW 2017 / 2018

Contents

Foreword � 4

Wind Energy Network NRW 	�  6

Wind energy in NRW: in focus� 8

EEG 2017 – Paradigm shift for wind energy� 17

Citizens’ wind � 19

Figures, data, facts� 20

Company profiles� 22

Appendix� 28
Directory of companies (by categories) � 28
Directory of companies (alphabetical)� 55



4 Business Directory – Wind Energy in NRW 2017 / 2018

Dear readers, dear network partners,

North Rhine-Westphalia (NRW) generates and uses more energy than any 
other federal state in Germany. Renewable energies has become one of  
the most important drivers of growth, with North Rhine-Westphalia’s wind 
industry alone employing more than 18,500 people. So wind energy is an  
important economic factor that guarantees employment and provides ground- 
breaking momentum to the labour market of the future.

With its renowned research and development institutes, the breadth and 
depth of its energy technology expertise and its well-established supplier 
sector, North Rhine-Westphalia is an important location for the wind energy 
industry, not only in Germany but also internationally. There is hardly a wind 
turbine anywhere in the world that does not rely on parts produced in North 
Rhine-Westphalia.

North Rhine-Westphalia currently has over 3,400 wind turbines. As a wind 
energy location where research and industry cooperate closely and create 
innovative jobs, North Rhine-Westphalia also has a substantial demand  
for highly skilled labour in areas such as servicing and operation. This is why 
the Wind Energy Network NRW is also very committed to education and  
training. We are deliberately positioning ourselves across a broad range of 
disciplines here because developing young talent begins at school. Our  
core tasks also include initiating and supporting ground-breaking research 
projects at universities and colleges because North Rhine-Westphalia is  
setting standards in the development of wind energy technologies.

In order to maintain and strengthen the capabilities and efficiency of the 
wind industry in North Rhine-Westphalia, close networking and collaboration 
between all stakeholders will continue to be indispensable in future. This is 
what we as the Wind Energy Network NRW see as our job, and we are therefore 
offering the wind industry in North Rhine-Westphalia a platform for  
specialists and experts to share thoughts and ideas on a wide range of topics 
and solutions. We will also continue to provide fresh impetus to key topics  
for the wind industry and support innovation. This depth and breadth of  
expertise makes the Wind Energy Network NRW a highly capable partner  
for all players in the industry.

Foreword



5Business Directory – Wind Energy in NRW 2017 / 2018

The diversity and complexity of North Rhine-Westphalia’s wind energy industry 
is also reflected in this Business Directory – Wind Energy in NRW 2017 / 
2018, which features over 250 NRW-based companies with various areas of 
specialization and orientations.

I hope you will find this publication worthwhile reading and look forward to 
continuing our lively dialogue.

Claudia Bredemann 
Head of the Wind Energy Network NRW 
of EnergyAgency.NRW



6 Wind Energy Network NRW 

The aim of the Wind Energy Network is to enhance and 
interconnect the wind energy sector in North Rhine-
Westphalia. It offers an interactive platform on which 
network members along the entire value chain can  
discuss key topics and solutions. Intensive interaction 
with stakeholders from business, science and politics  
allows development potential to be realised and interests 
to be combined and transformed into innovative  
technologies and services.

By its appearances and lectures at national and  
international exhibitions and its delegation trips and  
collaborations, the network supports the businesses  
of North Rhine-Westphalia in the development and 
launch of products and services, allowing North Rhine-
Westphalia to continuously strengthen its national  
and international image as a state that specialises in 
supplying to the wind industry and engaging in wind  
research. To highlight and sell the competences of  
North Rhine-Westphalia as a wind energy region, the 
network strives to showcase the entire value chain of  
the wind energy industry. Its provision of broad-based 

information and education gives a significant impetus  
to the industry. Publications on key topics, brochures 
containing background  information and technical  
articles published by the network when the need arises 
provide a clear framework of information on the subject 
of wind energy in NRW.

By its numerous events, such as technical conferences, 
expert forums, workshops and industry days, the Wind 
Energy Network gives the industry ever more innovative 
impetus and stimulates discussion. At its annual conference 
“Wind-Updates.NRW”, the network focusses on subjects 
and issues that are topical within the industry, shines a 
light on the political background and presents the latest 
research results and technical developments as well as 
best practice examples from North Rhine-Westphalia.

At www.energieagentur.nrw/windenergie the network  
offers a wealth of information including industry updates 
and news about activities, projects and targets. 

Wind Energy Network NRW 



7Wind Energy Network NRW 

Calendar of events in 2017 / 2018

26 October 2017	 Windstammtisch NRW (NRW Wind Round Table), Düsseldorf

23/24 November 2017	 Windenergietage NRW, Bad Driburg

6–8 February 2018	 E-world – energy & water, Messe Essen

19 April 2018	 Windenergie-Tagung Haus Düsse, Bad Sassendorf

23–27 April 2018	 Hannover Messe

12/13 June 2018	 Branchentag Windenergie NRW, Düsseldorf

25–28 September 2018	 WindEnergy Hamburg

October 2018	� Wind-Updates.NRW 2018 – Annual Conference of the  

Wind Energy Network NRW

November 2018	 Windenergietage NRW, Bad Driburg

Spring & autumn 2018	 Windstammtisch NRW (NRW Wind Round Table), Düsseldorf

All year	 Regional events in the individual  administrative districts 



8 Wind energy in NRW: in focus

Repowering – continued operation – dismantling 
The regulations of the German Renewable Energies  
Act (Erneuerbare-Energien-Gesetzes; EEG) from 2000 
mean that from January 2021 the EEG feed-in tariff will 
come to an end for wind turbines (WTs) connected to  
the grid in Germany before 1 January 2000. This will  
apply to around 4,500 megawatts (MW) of existing wind 
turbine capacity across Germany. In NRW alone, around 
800 turbines with a combined capacity of around 440 
MW will be affected. Many turbine operators are already 
considering whether to “repower” their site, continue 
operating the old plants or dismantle them altogether. 

Repowering
North Rhine-Westphalia is one of the pioneering areas of 
wind energy use: as early as the first half of the 1990s, 
wind turbines were being built in NRW that usually reach 
the end of their technical service life after 20 years. Since 
technology has progressed rapidly in the meantime and 
modern turbines are not only more powerful but also 
more efficient and more economical, operators are faced 
with the question of whether to replace their old turbines 
with new ones – known as repowering. The attraction  
is not only the higher energy yield; the further technical 
development of the turbines also allows existing wind 
energy concentration zones to be used more effectively. 
This means that in older wind farms the annual yield  
can be increased whilst reducing the number of turbines, 
which can also have a positive effect on the landscape.

Whether a site can actually be repowered often depends 
upon planning criteria. This is true of both individual  
turbines and entire wind farms. Older wind turbines are 
often outside designated concentration zones and  
greater distances need to be maintained from residential 
developments for higher turbines, meaning that the 
erection of new turbines at the same site is not possible.

Continued operation
The continued operation of turbines is sometimes possible 
as an alternative to repowering. In this case, operators 
receive only the low trading price instead of the guaranteed 
rate of remuneration in accordance with the EEG subsidy. 
This has fallen sharply in recent years and in 2016 was 
around three cents per kilowatt hour, on average. The 
EnergyAgency.NRW is supporting the wind industry in 
its use of the remaining time to develop concepts for 
existing plants.

In addition to the economic considerations, continued 
operation also requires evidence that the structural  
integrity of the wind turbine can be guaranteed. A ruling 
by the German Institute for Construction Technology 
(Deutschen Instituts für Bautechnik) stipulates that  
the plant operator must provide analytic and practical 
evidence for the extension of service life. 

If the continued operation of the wind turbine at the 
same site is not possible, it can also be sold and rebuilt  
at another site, where it can be used for its remaining 
service life.

Wind energy in NRW: in focus 



9Wind energy in NRW: in focus

Dismantling/recycling
A wind turbine generally has a design life of 20 years. If 
the turbine is not to be further operated after this time, it 
must be dismantled and the plot returned to its original 
condition.

The permit for the turbine often includes a dismantling 
obligation and security for the dismantling costs. In 
NRW, evidence must be supplied for a security payment 
of 6.5 percent of the total investment costs by the start 
of construction at the latest.

During dismantling, the wind turbine is taken apart piece 
by piece using a crane and transported away. This  
produces large quantities of concrete from the foundations 
and steel from the tower and nacelle. Other materials 
such as glass-reinforced plastic, copper, aluminium,  
etc. have a relatively low percentage by weight. 80 to 90  
percent of the total mass of a turbine can easily be  
recycled: the concrete can be crushed and used for  
roadbuilding, for example, and metals can be melted 
down and reused.

The rotor blades are made of plastic reinforced with 
glass or carbon fibres. At the end of their service life 
they are sawn into pieces and can be used as fuel in the 
cement industry, for example. The glass fibres can  
replace the silicates needed for the manufacture of  
cement. Research is underway into separating the  
valuable carbon fibres from the plastic for reuse. With 
EEG payments for old turbines expiring, Germany is  
expecting a maximum of 20,000 tonnes of rotor blades 
in 2020, and an annual 10,000 to 15,000 tonnes  
thereafter. These amounts can easily be recycled in the 
existing plants.

The Wind Energy Network of EnergyAgency.NRW supports 
research institutes and recycling companies in the  
development of new materials, procedures and guidelines, 
in order to guarantee the economically and ecologically 
sound recycling of components. 



10 Wind energy in NRW: in focus

Measures to increase acceptance: 
EnergyDialogue.NRW 
EnergyDialogue.NRW, a project of the EnergyAgency.
NRW is a platform for dialogue and for initial consultation 
looking to support the expansion of renewable energies 
in North-Rhine Westphalia. The aim of EnergyDialogue.
NRW is to provide comprehensive information during  
the planning and realisation of local renewable energy 
projects. The interdisciplinary team provides particular 
assistance to communities, companies, associations 
and citizens by providing technical information, expert 
advice and goal-oriented mediation in the event of  
conflicts. All the offerings of EnergyDialogue.NRW are 
free of charge.

One dialogue format organised and moderated by  
the team of EnergyDialogue.NRW is the Community  
Exchange on Wind Energy. This is a platform where  
community representatives from a region can come  
together to network and to discuss questions and  
challenges relating to wind energy.

Furthermore, EnergyDialogue.NRW, together with the 
Wind Energy Network NRW, also support communities 
and operators in organising local information exhibitions. 
At these evets independent experts, planning agencies 
and turbine operators, as well as the EnergyAgency.NRW, 
communities and the project developer, can provide  
information about their subject area. At the exhibition 
stands, citizens can find out about the individual stages 
of the planning and approval process and the technology 
of wind turbines, and get basic information about climate 
change. There is also space at the exhibitions for citizens’ 
initiatives or nature and species protection associations 
that are active in this field.

WindDialogue.NRW is a special online offering of the 
EnergyDialogue.NRW. It provides information about the 
current status of the planning and realisation of specific 
wind projects in North Rhine-Westphalia and shows  
the phase of a project in which the intensive involvement  
of citizens may be worthwhile or even necessary.  
WindDialogue.NRW also gives project developers the  
opportunity to inform the public about wind energy projects 
that are planned for the future or already underway.
www.energieagentur.nrw/energiedialog



11Wind energy in NRW: in focus

Wind energy research in North Rhine-Westphalia 
As the most important energy region in Europe, North 
Rhine-Westphalia bears a great deal of responsibility for 
future issues relating to Germany’s energy transition 
(‘Energiewende’), and for its success. Just under 30  
percent of German electricity is produced in NRW. Work 
is underway at numerous universities and extramural  
research institutions in NRW into the central issues of 
energy and climate to allow the expansion of renewable 
energies to proceed and independence from fossil fuels 
to be attained. This way, a number of innovative ideas 
and pioneering projects are coming into being in North 
Rhine-Westphalia.

NRW is one of the top regions in the field of energy  
research. In wind energy, research focuses in particular 
on new materials, innovative energy systems, more  
powerful drive technologies and more efficient power 
transmission.

Further key topics are the fields of wind measurement 
and forecasting, the mechanical and electrical  
components of drive trains, power transmission and  
distribution and grid integration and storage or  
construction technology and logistics. 

Extramural research institutes
With the Centre for Windpower Drives (CWD) at RWTH 
Aachen University, North Rhine-Westphalia has one of 
Germany’s most renowned research institutes in the 
field of wind turbine drive systems. The CWD guides and 
organises the university’s interdisciplinary research  
activities in this field. At the heart of the institution is  
the 4-megawatt test rig for wind turbines, which allows 
the drive train of a wind turbine to be loaded with  
freely adjustable and reproducible loads so that system 
behaviour can be analysed in detail.

At the Neurather Höhe, south of Grevenbroich, North 
Rhine-Westphalia boasts another milestone in wind 
energy research: the inland test field for wind turbines  
of Windtest Grevenbroich GmbH. Here, prototypes  
and test turbines can be trialled and measured according 
to international guidelines. After work has been completed, 
the turbines are dismantled and replaced by new  
prototypes. Clients are usually manufacturing companies 
as the owners of wind turbines. Windtest Grevenbroich 
GmbH makes the test field available along with its infra-
structure, measuring technology and services. 



12 Wind energy in NRW: in focus

Activities of the Wind Energy Network NRW in support 
of research 
In 2016, the Wind Energy Network published an EA paper 
entitled “Windenergieanlagen und seismologische  
Stationen – Übersicht, Hintergrund und Ausblick” (Wind 
turbines and seismological stations – overview, back-
ground and outlook) summarising the current level of 
knowledge and resulting questions. As part of a series of 
research projects, the effects of wind turbines on the 
operation of seismological stations are quantified to secure 
an appropriate trade-off between the interests in the  
expansion of wind energy and the reliable operation of 
the seismological plants as a form of public service and 
hazard prevention. The Wind Energy Network discusses 

the subject of seismology further and uses its expertise 
to provide support.

Every year the Wind Energy Network initiates the Wind 
Energy Innovation & Research Working Group in NRW 
with the participation of Project Management Jülich (PTJ). 
This brings science and industry together to evaluate 
the current need for research and drives forward future 
developments in the field of wind energy. In collaboration 
with the current stakeholders, particularly the supplier 
industry and the research landscape in NRW, the work  
of the network provides a framework for combining  
interests and translating these interests into innovative 
technologies and services. 

! EA.paper # 6 | July 2016 
„Windenergieanlagen und  
seismologische Stationen – 
Übersicht, Hintergrund  
und Ausblick“ (Wind turbines 
and seismological stations – 
overview, background and  
outlook)



13

Jobs created  
by renewable 

energy

Jobs created 
 by

wind energy

Including

Operation & maintenance Offshore wind energy

2015 2015 2015 Percentage, % 2015 Percentage, %

Lower Saxony 53,200 32,300 6,350 19.7 5,140 15.9

North Rhine-Westphalia 44,030 18,490 3,440 18.6 2,420 13.1

Saxony Anhalt 23,160 13,120 1,890 14.4 570 4.3

Schleswig-Holstein 18,380 12,150 3,760 30.9 2,470 20.3

Bavaria 50,460 11,820 1,780 15.1 1,440 12.2

Baden-Württemberg 31,860 9,490 1,230 13.0 1,150 12.1

Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 14,050 7,520 1,530 20.3 1,150 15.3

Brandenburg 17,350 7,060 2,320 32.9 440 6.2

Hamburg 8,890 6,770 640 9.5 1,480 21.9

Saxony 14,420 5,710 840 14.7 480 8.4

Hesse 16,090 4,870 1,130 23.2 550 11.3

Bremen 4,570 4,220 230 5.5 2,340 55.5

Rhineland-Palatinate 9,980 3,580 1,330 37.2 280 7.8

Berlin 4,560 2,330 300 12.9 280 12.0

Thuringia 9,050 2,310 670 29.0 230 10.0

Saarland 2,250 1,160 160 13.8 80 6.9

Germany 330,000 142,900 27,600 19.3 20,500 14.3

Wind energy in NRW: in focus

federal states due to the expansion of renewable energies 
show that 330,000 people were employed directly and 
indirectly thanks to the expansion of renewable energy 
in Germany in 2015.

If we now consider the individual “renewables”, wind 
energy has a sustainable effect on employment across 
Germany. According to a current analysis by the GWS, 
the onshore and offshore wind industry in Germany  
provided a total of 143,000 direct and indirect jobs in 
2015 and generated a turnover of around 13 billion  
euros. This market has become a significant economic 
factor for Germany, safeguarding employment and  
pointing the way for the labour market of the future. 

Jobs created by renewable energy and wind energy in Germany 2015 

Source: Agentur für Erneuerbare Energien; GWS mbH, Osnabrück, March 2017 

Wind energy and economy 
The key figures from North Rhine-Westphalia are  
world-class: economically the strongest federal state  
in Germany in 2016 with a gross domestic product of 
670 billion euros, it is home to twelve of the 40 largest 
trading companies and forms the industrial heartland  
of Germany with international conglomerates operating 
side-by-side with small and medium-sized companies.

One of the economically strongest industries in NRW  
is the renewable energy industry, which has advanced 
from a niche market to a driver of growth. The latest  
figures from the Society for Economic Structural Research 
(Gesellschaft für Wirtschaftliche Strukturforschung; 
GWS) on the distribution of employment in the German 



14

Development in North Rhine-Westphalia
The wind energy industry in North Rhine-Westphalia is 
characterised by a unique diversity of stakeholders. 
Throughout the entire value chain, research institutes, 
component manufacturers and project planning  
and services companies operate with the aim of further  
developing the wind industry on a sustainable basis.  
In North Rhine-Westphalia alone, 18,500 people work in  
the wind energy sector, putting NRW second place in  
a national comparison. In total, the number of jobs in the 
renewable energy sector exceeded 44,000 in North 
Rhine-Westphalia. 

Industry and service
North Rhine-Westphalia is the “Number 1 supplier state” 
for the onshore and offshore wind industry, with the federal 
state also playing an important role in international 
terms: there are hardly any wind turbines anywhere in 
the world that do not use technology from North Rhine-
Westphalia. Drive technology is an area where companies 
in North Rhine-Westphalia have a particularly high level 
of competence. The manufacturing industry in NRW is 
characterised by medium-sized companies producing 
gearboxes, bearings, generators, transformers, couplings 
and brakes, as well as sensors and control systems. 
These specialist companies have developed a broad range 
of experience over many years.

Wind energy companies are working intensively on  
technologies and components to increase the reliability 
and efficiency of turbines. With their unique expertise, 
many of these companies in North Rhine-Westphalia have 
developed into world market leaders. Wind energy is 
thus both a key technology in NRW and a motor for exports. 
Strong export rates underline the high level of competence 
and strong reputation of the German wind industry on 
the global market.

Many NRW companies not only in the industrial sector 
but also in the service sector have made the move to 
wind energy and now offer maintenance, service or  
repair work for the wind industry. The restructuring and 
further development of the product portfolios of these 
companies means that North Rhine-Westphalia retains 
the technical knowledge and expertise of these market 
segments and ensures that the NRW as an industrial  
location remains one of the most important economic 
regions of Europe. 

Wind energy in NRW: in focus



15

Small wind turbines
The discussion about the consequences and effects  
of global climate change and the desire by many citizens  
for independence from the large energy providers  
are increasing public awareness of small wind turbines 
(SWTs) as a form of energy generation.

As yet, there is no unified and industry-wide definition  
of small wind turbines. The Federal Association of Wind 
Energy (Bundesverband Windenergie; BWE) classifies 
SWTs as follows based upon capacity: micro WTs with a 
maximum rated capacity of 5 kilowatts (kW), mini WTs 
ranging from 5 to 30 kW and medium-sized WTs ranging 
from 30 to 100 kW. In practice, SWTs in Germany seldom 
have an output of more than 30 kW.

SWTs can be operated without being connected to the 
electricity grid and can be part of a stand-alone solution 
(off-grid). However, they can also be connected to  
the public electricity system as a grid-connected system 
with inverter and electricity meter (on-grid). The classic 
SWT produces electricity mainly for private households, 
agricultural buildings or for small and medium-sized 
companies.

When building and installing small wind turbines, the  
provisions and conditions of the building code (BauGB) 
and the regional building regulations of North Rhine-

Wind energy in NRW: in focus

Westphalia (BauO NRW) must be observed. SWTs with a 
total height under 50 metres are classified as structural 
installations, for which a building permit is required. The 
exception to this are turbines outside residential and 
mixed areas with a total height of up to ten metres.

Economic viability and market overview
Small wind turbines are predestined to be private  
consumption systems. A modern, high-quality turbine at 
a windy site can generate wind power at below the price 
level of domestic electricity. Therefore, the more of the 
wind-generated electricity is consumed by the turbine 
operator, the greater its economic viability. The measuring 
stick here is the cost of domestic electricity that can be 
saved due to each kilowatt hour (kWh) of wind-generated 
electricity consumed.

Wind-generated electricity fed into the public grid from 
turbines with capacities of up to 100 kW attracts a  
statutory feed-in tariff in accordance with the Renewable 
Energies Act (Erneuerbare-Energien-Gesetz; EEG) 2017. 
The initial subsidy following the reform of the EEG 2017 was 
8.38 cents per kWh. Operators of smallwind turbines 
with capacities up to and including 50 kW receive the  
initial subsidy for 20 years. The subsidy includes 0.4 
cents/kWh to cover the cost of direct sale. Operators  
of SWTs who supply their electricity to grid operators  
under the fixed feed-in tariff therefore receive only a  
rate of 7.98 cents/kWh. The subsidy is paid to the grid 
operators.

Although the options for the use of SWTs are diverse, the 
market in Germany tends to be a niche one. According  
to the latest market report from the World Wind Energy 
Association (WWEA), the number of SWTs installed  
in Germany in 2015 was 17,000. There are around 15  
manufacturing companies with market-ready technology 
in Germany, three of which are based in North Rhine-
Westphalia. 



16 Wind energy in NRW: in focus

Offshore wind energy
In the context of Germany’s energy transition, offshore 
wind energy represents an important building block  
of Germany’s energy and climate policy. For example,  
according to government targets, 6,500 megawatts 
(MW) of wind power is to be erected in German waters  
by 2020 and 15,000 MW by 2030.

In 2016, 156 offshore wind turbines with a combined  
capacity of 818 MW supplied power into Germany’s  
power grid for the first time. Thus, at the end of 2016,  
a total of 947 turbines with a combined capacity of  
4,108 MW were connected to the grid and generated 
around 13 terawatt hours (TWh) of electricity for  
around 3 million households.

In 2017, an amendment to the EEG introduced a  
compulsory tender process for offshore wind energy.  
In a first bidding round, which ended on 1 April 2017, 
1,500 MW was put out to tender. In total, it was possible 
to commission four projects in the German North Sea.  
In 2018 a further 1,500 MW will be put out to tender.

Influence of offshore wind energy on the German 
economy 
According to the latest analysis from the Association for 
Economic Structural Research (Gesellschaft für Wirt-
schaftliche Strukturforschung; GWS) on behalf of the  
Federal Association for Wind Energy (Bundesverbands 
Windenergie; BWE), VDMA Power Systems and the  
Offshore Wind Industry Alliance (Offshore-Wind-Industrie- 
Allianz; OWIA), the offshore wind industry employs 
20,500 people in Germany. The figures for the federal 
states show that wind energy at sea is providing new 
economic impetus and sales markets for many regions 
in Germany. This is particularly attractive to manufacturers 

and suppliers in coastal areas as their location dispenses 
with the need for costly logistics, but service providers, 
operators, project planners and investors are also  
preferring to establish themselves at sites near harbours, 
giving rise to an economic upturn in the structurally 
weak coastal regions. Even inland North Rhine-Westphalia, 
a traditional location for the mechanical engineering  
industry, has gained a considerable amount of investment 
and sales potential from wind energy at sea. Companies 
based in the region produce gearboxes, generators,  
brakes, bearings or cast components. For example, five 
of the world’s leading suppliers of gearboxes for wind 
turbines are based in North Rhine-Westphalia. 



17

Rotating wind turbines are now an integral part of 
Germany’s landscape. The rotors turn tirelessly on the 
horizon and continuously feed electricity into the grid. 
Whereas 4,346 wind turbines were providing climate-
friendly electricity in Germany in the mid-1990s, 27,270 
wind turbines across Germany were feeding a good 
45,900 megawatts (MW) of energy into the German  
grid by the end of 2016.

The main driver for the expansion of wind energy and 
other renewable energies in Germany is the Renewable 
Energies Act (Erneuerbare-Energien-Gesetz; EEG)  
created by the government in 2000. It is the central  
element of Germany’s climate protection policy. This  
act is intended to realise the government‘s aims of  
restructuring energy supply and increasing the share  
of renewables in electricity generation to at least 80  
percent by 2050.

Since its implementation in 2000, the EEG has been 
subject to five amendments. The latest reform, which 
came into force on 1 January 2017, represented a  
paradigm shift and brought about the most significant 
change: the introduction of competitive tenders for  
wind energy. 

Payments determined by tenders
Whereas, in the past operators of wind turbines received 
a state-determined payment for each kilowatt hour of  
renewably generated electricity, the level of this subsidy 
is now determined by tenders on the market. This works 
as follows: the subsidy goes to the party that demands 
the least for the operation of their wind turbine. 

The aim is to retain the diversity of stakeholders in spite 
of increased competition – the central trademark of 
 the energy transition. For this reason, citizens’ energy  
companies will for the first time be defined by law and 
can, under certain circumstances, participate in the  
bidding rounds (see section “Citizen’s wind”). A further 
aim of the new EEG is to create a closer interlinking of 
electricity generated and grid capacity. 

In parallel with the expansion of renewable energies,  
the expansion of the grid also needs to be driven forward  
to prevent overcapacities and grid bottlenecks. For  
this reason, the expansion of wind energy on land in areas 
with grid bottlenecks is restricted. This restriction  
will remain in force until the grid has been sufficiently  
expanded. 

EEG 2017 – Paradigm shift for wind energy

EEG 2017 – Paradigm shift for wind energy 

Source: Bundesministerium für Wirtschaft und Energie (BMWi)

Expansion paths for installed capacity in accordance with the Renewable Energies Act 
(Erneuerbare-Energien-Gesetz; EEG) 2017

Wind energy on land Annual gross increase of 
2,800 MW 

for 2017-2019

Annual gross increase of 
2,500 MW

Increase in installed capacity to 
6,500 MW 

in 2020

Annual gross increase of 
150 MW 

for 2017-2019

Annual gross increase of 
2,900 MW 
from 2020

Increase in installed capacity to  
15,000 MW 

in 2030

Annual gross increase of 
200 MW 

for 2020-2022

Wind energy at sea

Solar energy

Biomass



18 EEG 2017 – Paradigm shift for wind energy 

An annual gross increase of 2,800 MW is forecast for 
wind energy on land in the years 2017 to 2019 and 2,900 
MW per year from 2020. The gross increase covers  
all new turbines, even where they replace old turbines.

Tenders were held (or will be held) in 2017 for 800  
megawatts up to 1 May and for 1000 megawatts each  
up to 1 August and 1 November 2017. From 2018,  
the period for bid submission ends on the 1st day of  
the months February, May, August and November,  
with 900 MW being allocated in each round of bids.

The EA.paper “Das EEG 2017: Die wichtigsten  
Änderungen” (EEG 2017: the most important changes) 
from EnergyDialogue.NRW summarises all important 
changes for wind energy on land. 

! EA.paper # 8 | October 2016 
“Das EEG 2017: Die wichtigsten 
Änderungen” (EEG 2017: the 
most important changes) 

First round of bids - success for citizens’ energy
Up to 2 May 2017, bids can be submitted to the Federal 
Network Agency (Bundesnetzagentur; BNetzA) as part 
of the first bidding round. In this round, tenders were  
invited for subsidies for projects with a total capacity of 
800 MW throughout the whole of Germany. However, 
applications significantly exceeded this amount: 256 
bids with a total capacity of 2,137 MW were submitted.

With a 2.7-fold oversubscription, the competitive pressure 
was significantly greater than expected. This was due  
in part to the 169 bids from citizens’ energy companies, 
which were allowed to participate in the tender without  
a permit under the Federal Immission Control Act (Bundes
immissionsschutzgesetz). Almost all citizens’ energy 
projects made use of this option. They have a maximum 
of four and a half years to realise their projects, two  
years longer than normal bidders, who also had to produce 
a permit as part of the tendering procedure. 



19

Citizens’ energy projects offer the population the  
opportunity to actively help shape the energy transition 
in their own area. Citizens participate directly in local 
energy projects. Citizens’ wind projects are crucial for 
the wind energy industry. They promote local acceptance 
of wind turbines, increase the diversity of stakeholders 
and strengthen regional value creation. In NRW the  
district of Steinfurt is leading the way in support for such 
projects. Its “Bürgerwindpark-Leitlinien” (Citizens’ wind 
farm guidelines) apply to all new wind power projects in 
the district launched since 2011.

Since the start of 2017, all wind energy projects in Germany 
must participate in a tendering procedure if they are to 
qualify for payments under the Renewable Energies Act 
(Erneuerbare-Energien-Gesetz; EEG) 2017. The term 
“Bürgerenergiegesellschaft” (citizens’ energy company) 
was formally defined by law for the first time so that  
citizens’ wind projects could be targeted for specific  
support. Special rules were laid down in the tendering 
procedure for this group of stakeholders: amongst other 
things, in 2017 citizens’ energy companies could make a 
bid in the tendering rounds without submitting a permit 
for their project in accordance with the Federal Immission 
Control Act (Bundes-Immissionsschutzgesetz; BImSchG), 
whereas other bidders had to be in possession of this 
permit before submitting their bid. The special rules for 
citizens’ energy companies were in fact used by almost 
all successful bidders in the first tendering round. The 
privilege of being allowed to bid without a BImSchG permit 
was therefore suspended for the first two tendering 
rounds in 2018 because the realisation rate of projects 
without a BImSchG permit is very uncertain and the  
reliable expansion of wind energy in the coming years 
was in question. It thus remains to be seen how high the 
realisation rate will be for the first tendering rounds and 
whether the high proportion of citizens’ wind projects i 
n the expansion of wind power can be maintained in the 
long term.

With its “Plattform Bürgerenergie & Energiegenossen-
schaften” (Platform for Citizens’ Energy & Energy  
Cooperatives), the EnergyAgency.NRW provides  
stakeholders an opportunity to network, share  
experience and collaborate.
www.energieagentur.nrw/buergerenergie

Citizens’ wind

Citizens’ wind



20 Figures, data, facts – Wind energy at a glance

Figures, data, facts 
Wind energy at a glance



21Figures, data, facts – Wind energy at a glance



22 Company profiles 

Company profiles 

Enser Versicherungskontor GmbH
Security in the event of damage and faults

Enser Versicherungskontor GmbH (EVK) is one of the 
leading insurance brokers in the field of renewable energy 
technology. Since 1996, EVK has been bringing a spirit  
of innovation to the insuring of systems for wind energy, 
photovoltaics, storage technology, hydropower, biomass 
and geothermal power. 30 employees look after more 
than 10,000 systems across the whole of Europe. Its client 
base ranges from the first wind power operators, through 
municipal companies, to investment companies. For EVK, 
the focus is always on the customer and the customer’s 
interests – right through the entire duration of the  
contract and in particular in the event of a claim. The  
in-house claims engineer ensures that claims are 
handled competently and rapidly.

EVK has good market relationships with all reputable and 
specialist insurance companies. This means that, in  
addition to classic insurance such as liability, machinery, 
electronics or business interruption insurance, the  
company is also able to offer consultancy and quotations 
for specific insurance concepts such as Directors and 
Officers insurance (D&O) or Cyber. Another specialist 
field is the insurance of old wind turbines. Renewable 
energies are more than just a field of business to Enser 
Versicherungskontor. The specialist insurance broker 
operates wind turbines and photovoltaic systems itself 
and has a “green” electric charging point at its company 
headquarters. This expertise as an operator is reflected 
in EVK’s own cover concepts, which are optimally 
tailored to the risks to be insured. 

Deutsche Kreditbank AG (DKB)
At home in the industry, well-connected locally

Deutsche Kreditbank AG (DKB), which has its head
quarters in Berlin, was established in 1990 and has been 
represented in Düsseldorf/NRW since 2016. It is  
currently one of the top 20 banks in Germany with 3,300 
employees and a balance sheet total of 76.5 billion  
euros. Its offerings lead the market and are characterised 
by fair conditions. The DKB looks after more than 3.5 
million customers who can use the latest technologies  
to carry out their banking transactions conveniently  
and securely online. In-house industry experts look after 
business customers personally at the branch.

The DKB places great value on entrepreneurial and  
sustainable trading: it therefore uses over 80 percent of 
its balance sheet total for credit, e.g. for the construction 
of homes suitable for old people and families, energy- 
efficient buildings, outpatient and inpatient health facilities 
and construction projects in schools and nurseries. DKB 
ensures the competitiveness of domestic agriculture  
by its investment in production conditions. Since 1996 it 
has financed numerous renewable energy projects in  
the fields of wind, solar and hydro. With a credit portfolio 
of around 10 billion euros, the Deutsche Kreditbank  
AG is one of the largest financial backers of renewable 
energies in Germany. It looks after 4,900 business  
customers in North Rhine-Westphalia. It has financed 
150 wind, photovoltaic and biogas systems in the state 
with a total capacity of 270 megawatts and issued loans 
with a total value of more than 5.8 billion euros. Around 
411,000 of its private customers come from NRW. 

Jörg-Uwe Fischer 
Head of the Renewable  
Energies 
Centre of Competence



23Company profiles 

F. W. Brökelmann Aluminiumwerk GmbH & Co. KG
System solutions for Germany’s energy transition

F. W. Brökelmann Aluminium is part of the Knauf Interfer 
group of companies and one of the top-performing  
aluminium processors in Germany.

F. W. Brökelmann Aluminium offers a broad portfolio 
ranging from extruded profiles through machined  
parts to components and assemblies. The machining,  
assembly and manufacture of its ready-to-fit  
components is largely automated. The manufacturing 
depth depends upon the requirements, resources a 
nd logistical strategies of the client in question.

The mix of materials determines their subsequent use. 
For example, aluminium profiles are combined with  
aluminium die casting, polyamide and magnesium to  
satisfy the stringent requirements relating to materials, 
technology and sustainability that apply in high- 
performance wind turbines. 

enveco GmbH
Consultancy and assessment for the approval  
procedure from under one roof

enveco GmbH is an independent consultancy and  
assessment agency from Münster specialising in wind 
energy. For more than 20 years, an interdisciplinary  
team has covered an ambitious remit. The company  
offers all the assessments required for the approval  
process from under one roof so that projects can be  
realised in reliably, efficiently and quickly. Due to its  
extensive experience in the production of assessments  
in fields such as immission protection and ecology,  
enveco GmbH is frequently in demand for more complex 
situations. Enveco provides support during the  
optimisation of existing wind farms to make the  
operating phase more economical.

In addition, enveco GmbH is also active in the field of  
urban development planning and supports communities 
in the creation of potential assessments and land-use 
plans. The company also has its sights firmly upon the 
future of renewable energies and is working on flexible 
storage concepts.

The work of enveco GmbH is characterised by personal 
consultancy and mentoring during the project process. 
Its portfolio of customers includes electricity suppliers, 
project planners, citizens’ wind companies and numerous 
farmers. 



24 Company profiles 

Hans Scharpegge GmbH
Quality – tooth by tooth 

Hans Scharpegge GmbH is an international manufacturer 
of high-precision, ground gears and pinion shafts for 
sectors including the wind industry. For almost 60 years, 
the company – a family business, now in its third  
generation – has been manufacturing gear components 
of all sizes at its site in Dortmund.

Its international customer base means that the company’s 
gears and pinion shafts, which are used in applications 
such as wind turbines, gearboxes, machines, pumps, 
ships, rolling mills, crane systems and cement and sugar 
mills, are setting the whole world in motion. The product 
range of Hans Scharpegge GmbH includes the complete 
manufacture of gears with internal and external teeth 
and pinion shafts with diameters ranging from 100 to 
3,000 millimetres, express repairs such as the regrinding 
of the teeth of gears and pinion shafts, express refabrication 
following damage, and the provision of individual  
manufacturing technologies on loan. “Quality – tooth  
by tooth” is a company philosophy that the traditional 
company upholds based on decades of experience and 
competence in the gear industry. With its modern fleet 
of machinery, impressive manufacturing depth and  
qualified specialist staff, Hans Scharpegge GmbH  
creates solutions for its customers every single day. 
They would love to do this for you too! 

Gesellschaft für angewandte Marktforschung  
in der Energiewirtschaft (G.A.M.E.) mbH
A breath of fresh air to current market data

Today’s energy industry is characterised by change.  
This increases the need for well-founded information on  
market potential, energy use and trends, particularly  
in the renewable energy sector. G.A.M.E. is a market  
research institute that specialises in collating and  
analysing the latest data and studies for energy providers, 
system operators, project planners, consultancies  
and the public sector. Various data products are available 
for the wind industry.

The G.A.M.E. Database of Onshore Wind Farms 2017  
is made up of around 1,500 entries on wind farms in  
Germany with installed capacities from 5 MWe, including 
operator data. The database lists technical infrastructure 
features of each wind farm such as installed capacity, year 
of commissioning and number of turbines and provides 
information on make and model of turbines along with 
their hub height, rotor diameter and generator type. Wind 
farms are also assigned to their local distribution network 
operator and control zone based upon their location.

Every month, continuous market monitoring by G.A.M.E. 
KMM Wind highlights newly approved onshore wind  
turbines, along with the wind farm they belong to, including 
information on the owner or investor. G.A.M.E. also 
provides the address and contact details for the turbines, 
as well as listing the immediate parent company. In all 
products, the focus is on the market-oriented usability of 
the research results for the customer’s project. 



25Company profiles 

REA GmbH Management
Joint action. Regional cooperation.  
Forward-looking planning.

Citizens’ energy companies are models of success for 
Germany’s energy transition, particularly in the wind 
energy sector. REA GmbH is strongly committed to the 
involvement of local citizens and allows them to play a 
role in the planning of wind energy projects and to get  
involved financially. The result: local citizens are involved 
in every REA wind farm.

In addition to citizen involvement based on financial and 
cooperative participation, REA’s local value creation  
concept also includes cooperation with regional energy 
providers and communities to achieve collaborative and 
tailored wind energy planning that enjoys local acceptance.

REA has been using this concept in its role as a project 
planner and operator of wind energy and photovoltaic 
systems for almost 20 years now. The engineering company 
from Düren is highly committed to the expansion of  
renewables in its region. All REA projects extend from 
the development phase, through realisation, to the  
many years of system operation. As a full service provider 
in the wind energy industry, REA takes on tasks such  
as project planning and implementation, the award and 
supervision of construction contracts for energy systems, 
management and optimisation, the repowering of old 
plants and the creation of models for financing and for 
member consultation. 

Hexion GmbH 
Manufacturer of specialist epoxy resins and  
adhesives for large rotor blades for wind turbines

Hexion is one of the world’s leading companies in the 
field of specialist chemicals and tools. The company 
leads the market in the development and production of 
duroplastic resins. It has more than 4,300 employees at 
60 sites throughout the world and supplies to customers 
from a wide variety of industries around the globe.  
Hexion stands for innovation and value-oriented working. 
Hexion’s products can be found in every field of modern 
life, including wind energy, oil extraction, architecture, 
air travel, marine applications, the electrical industry, 
furniture production and construction, and car and vehicle 
production. Hexion GmbH drives value creation in a  
reliable, ethically justifiable and sustainable manner.

In the field of wind energy, Hexion manufactures specialist 
epoxy resins and adhesives for large rotor blades for 
wind turbines. Hexion has been working closely with the 
manufacturers of rotor blades since 1978, when the  
first fibre-reinforced rotor blades were developed. The 
GL-certified products are characterised by excellent  
fatigue strength, and permit efficient production with  
reduced repair and cycle times. The company offers  
resin systems for all types of rotor blade application,  
including the resin infusion procedure, manual lamination, 
adhesive resin use and tool preparation. 



26 Company profiles 

ZF Industrieantriebe Witten GmbH
Manufacturer of gearboxes in the multi-
megawatt class

ZF Industrieantriebe Witten GmbH, established in 1884 
as Lohmann & Stolterfoht GmbH, develops, produces 
and sells large gearboxes both for industrial applications 
and for wind energy. It was one of the suppliers to the  
pioneering companies of the wind energy industry and, 
with around 850 employees, is now the world’s leading 
manufacturer of gearboxes for wind turbines of eight 
megawatts and above.

A significant factor in the company’s success is its  
partnership-based and trusting collaboration with leading 
manufacturers in the wind energy industry, which is  
characterised by innovative, high-quality and economical 
solutions for the global market. Based on the ZF  
management system, the expertise of selected suppliers 
and efficient processes for the entire product-creation 
sequence, extremely high product and service quality 
is guaranteed.

Thanks to its decades of experience in the production of 
gearboxes for wind turbines, Witten has now developed 
into a European service centre with global responsibility 
for the servicing of wind turbine gearboxes in the ZF group. 
This service covers maintenance, repair, spare parts  
supply and upgrades not only for ZF’s own gearboxes, but 
also for all third-party makes that are available on the 
market. In addition to the in-house maintenance services, 
ZF Industrieantriebe Witten GmbH also offers field service 
for onshore and offshore turbines all over the world. 

Veolia
Innovative disposal solutions for the wind energy  
industry

As an international environmental service provider and 
disposal partner for trade and industry, Veolia offers en-
vironmentally friendly solutions for the recycling of wind 
turbines. Its range of services covers the entire disposal 
chain up to the crushing and disposal of plant compo-
nents such as foundations, towers, generators and rotor 
blades.

The recycling of valuable components and the disposal 
of hazardous wastes are also part of its portfolio. 
Veolia’s mobile rotor blade saw permits integrated dis-
posal on site: from the crushing of rotor blades in the 
wind farm to recycling. This saves companies the expen-
sive and logistically complex heavy transport of blades 
that are no longer usable. Work is performed autono-
mously on the site of the wind farm without any residue 
being left; the existing crane parking area for the dis-
mantled turbine suffices for the work area. The water 
used for the cooling of the saws and for dust suppres-
sion is brought onto the site and recycled. Veolia is com-
mitted to certified disposal safety with a high level of fle-
xibility. This includes central disposal management by 
regional service stations across the whole of Germany 
from under one roof, and including monitoring and re-
porting on all services performed. In the field of produc-
tion, too, Veolia is an experienced disposal partner that 
is at your side to perform internal waste management as 
well as factory disposal, facility management and winter 
service.



27

characteristic pattern as noise. An important goal of  
RENEW is to use structural measures to minimise the 
turbulence of the flow in the vicinity of the rear edge, as 
well as the noise emission itself. To achieve this, flow  
simulations with an extremely high temporal and spatial 
resolution and an integral noise field calculation are  
produced in a high-performance computer cluster. The 
experiments are supplemented by pilot projects in various 
aero-acoustic wind tunnels, which also permit noise source 
location using the phased-microphone technique or an 
acoustic concave mirror.

A small wind turbine stands on the roof of a university 
building for a further research project. Wind speed, wind 
direction, energy yield, noise emission and the forces  
on the rotor blades are continuously recorded. The project 
brings together researchers from a wide range of  
disciplines at the University of Siegen, in particular to 
improve small turbines, but also to develop and trial  
methods for the optimisation of large wind turbines. 

University Siegen
Rotor blade acoustics

Chair for fluid mechanics and turbomachinery,  
Professor Thomas Carolus

At the chair for fluid mechanics and turbomachinery  
of the University of Siegen, intensive work is underway 
on the reduction of flow-induced noise in turbomachines. 
In recent years, wind turbines have come to the fore, 
not least because these machines are expected to make 
a decisive contribution to the generation of renewable 
electricity, both nationally and internationally. Despite 
considerable progress they are often regarded as 
sources of unacceptable environmental noise.

Since November 2015, research has been underway  
in the “RENEW” project (RENEW = development of a 
quiet rotor blade to increase energy yield and optimise 
the earnings potential of wind power areas) into the  
development of a quiet rotor blade for large wind turbines. 
This project has been supported by the Federal Ministry 
for Economic Affairs and Energy (BMWi) and is taking 
place in collaboration with Senvion in Hamburg. The 
main source of noise in modern wind turbines is the rear 
edge of the blade. The turbulent flow generates pressure 
fluctuations in its boundary layer that are radiated in a 

Company profiles 



28 Directory of companies  

Directory of companies (by categories)

Bergische Universität Wuppertal 
Lehrstuhl für Elektrische Energy supplystechnik 
Rainer-Gruenter-Straße 21, 42119 Wuppertal, Tel.: +49 (0) 202 439 19 76 
www.eev.uni-wuppertal.de, zdrallek@uni-wuppertal.de

 

Center for Wind Power Drives (CWD) der RWTH Aachen 
Campus-Boulevard 61, 52047 Aachen, Tel.: +49 (0) 241 809 08 85 
www.cwd.rwth-aachen.de, georg.jacobs@cwd.rwth-aachen.de

 

Gesellschaft für angewandte Marktforschung in der Energiewirtschaft mbH (G.A.M.E.) 
Am Campus 2 (Grips III), 48565 Steinfurt, Tel.: +49 (0) 2551 864 93 80 
www.energiemarkt-forschung.de, info@energiemarkt-forschung.net

 

Hochschule Bonn-Rhein-Sieg 
Grantham-Allee 20, 53757 Sankt Augustin, Tel.: +49 (0) 2241 86 53 00 
www.fb03.h-bonn-rhein-sieg.de, katharina.seuser@h-brs.de

 

ie3 Institut für Energiesysteme, Energiewirtschaft und Energieeffizienz 
Emil-Figge-Straße 70, 44227 Dortmund, Tel.: +49 (0) 231 755 23 96 
 www.ie3.e-technik.tu-dortmund.de, ie3.etit@tu-dortmund.de

 

Internationales Wirtschaftsforum Regenerative Energien (IWR) 
Soester Straße 13, 48155 Münster, Tel.: +49 (0) 251 23 94 60 
www.iwr-institut.de, info@iwr-institut.de

 

KLOSS INNOVATIONSBÜRO 
Auf dem Jäger 3 B, 44892 Bochum, Tel.: +49 (0) 234 921 04 63 
www.innovationen-kloss.de, mail@innovationen-kloss.de

 

Universität Siegen 
Paul-Bonatz-Straße 9 – 11, 57068 Siegen, Tel.: +49 (0) 271 740 23 86 
www.uni-siegen.de/fb11/iftsm, thomas.carolus@uni-siegen.de

 

Windwise GmbH 
Hafenweg 46 – 48, 48155 Münster, Tel.: +49 (0) 251 590 66 70 
www.windwise.eu, info@windwise.eu

 

Research and development



29Directory of companies 

Manufacturers of wind turbines

Suppliers of large components

Drössler GmbH Umwelttechnik 
Marienhütte 6, 57080 Siegen, Tel.: +49 (0) 271 318 91 57 
www.droessler-umwelttechnik.de, vertrieb-ventur@droessler.de

 

GE Wind Energy GmbH 
Holsterfeld 16, 48499 Salzbergen, Tel.: +49 (0) 5971 98 00 
www.ge-renewable-energy.com, detlef.neeland@ge.com

 

Kenersys Europe GmbH 
Albersloher Weg 10, 48155 Münster, Tel.: +49 (0) 251 21 09 90 
www.kenersys.com, info@kenersys.com

 

NEUHÄUSER Windtec GmbH 
Scharnhorststraße 11 – 16, 44532 Lünen, Tel.: +49 (0) 2306 94 90 
www.neuhaeuser.com, contact@neuhaeuser.com

 

Nordex Energy GmbH 
Centroallee 263a, 46047 Oberhausen, Tel.: +49 (0) 40 300 30 294 0 
www.nordex-online.com, salesgermany@nordex-online.com

 

superwind GmbH 
Am Rankewerk 2 – 4, 50321 Brühl, Tel.: +49 (0) 2232 57 73 57 
www.superwind.com, power@superwind.com

 

Vestas Deutschland GmbH 
Niederlassung Osnabrück, Eduard-Pestel-Straße 2, 49080 Osnabrück, Tel.: +49 (0) 541 33 53 20 
www.vestas.de, vestas-centraleurope@vestas.com

 

 
 
 

EUROPIPE GmbH 
Pilgerstraße 2, 45473 Mülheim an der Ruhr, Tel.: +49 (0) 208 97 60 
www.europipe.com, europipe@europipe.com

 

Gräbener Maschinentechnik GmbH & Co. KG 
Am Heller 1, 57250 Netphen-Werthenbach, Tel.: +49 (0) 2737 98 92 00 
www.graebener-maschinentechnik.de, graebmasch@graebener-group.com

 
 
 



30

Max Bögl Wind AG 
Stolberger Straße 20, 50933 Köln, Tel.: +49 (0) 221 98 544 81 37 77 
www.max-boegl.de, wind@max-boegl.de

 

Modellbau Nachtigall GmbH 
Holtkamp 3, 46414 Rhede, Tel.: +49 (0) 2872 98 06 51 
www.modell-formenbau.de, modellbau-gmbh@t-online.de

 

Oevermann Hochbau GmbH 
Robert-Bosch-Straße 7 – 9, 48153 Münster, Tel.: +49 (0) 251 760 10 
www.oevermann.com, huelsmann.n@oevermann.com

 

RWE Power AG 
Frechener Straße 12, 50226 Frechen, Tel.: +49 (0) 2234 93 56 97 10 
www.rwe-technikzentrum.de, daniel.keller@rwe.com

 

Siegthalerfabrik GmbH 
Siegtalstraße 32 – 34, 57080 Siegen, Tel.: +49 (0) 271 35 90 80 
www.siegthaler.de, info@siegthaler.de

 

Siempelkamp Giesserei GmbH 
Siempelkampstraße 45, 47803 Krefeld, Tel.: +49 (0) 2151 89 42 01 
www.siempelkamp.com, giesserei@siempelkamp.com

 

SLF Oberflächentechnik GmbH 
Grevener Landstraße 22 – 24, 48268 Greven, Tel.: +49 (0) 2575 97 19 30 
www.slf.eu, info@slf.eu

 

thyssenkrupp Rothe Erde GmbH 
Tremoniastraße 5 – 11, 44137 Dortmund, Tel.: +49 (0) 231 18 60 
www.thyssenkrupp-rotheerde.com, rotheerde@thyssenkrupp.com

 

ThyssenKrupp Steel Europe AG – Geschäftseinheit Grobblech 
Mannesmannstraße Tor 9, 47259 Duisburg, Tel.: +49 (0) 203 527 56 27 
grobblech.thyssenkrupp-steel-europe.com, info.plate@thyssenkrupp.com

 

Ventur GmbH 
Marienhütte 6, 57080 Siegen, Tel.: +49 (0) 271 318 92 90 
www.droessler-ventur.de, ventur@droessler.de

 
 
 

Suppliers of large components

Directory of companies  

Smart Surface Solutions



31

Suppliers of mechanical components

Directory of companies  

3M Deutschland GmbH 
Carl-Schurz-Straße 1, 41460 Neuss, Tel.: +49 (0) 2131 14 41 40 
www.mmm.com/wind, 3M-Wind@mmm.com

 

AS Tech Industrie- und Spannhydraulik GmbH 
Leopold-Hoesch-Straße 5 – 7, 52511 Geilenkirchen, Tel.: +49 (0) 2451 48 20 20 
www.astech-hydraulik.com, info@astech-hydraulik.com

 

Atlas Copco Tools Central Europe GmbH 
Langemarckstraße 35, 45141 Essen, Tel.: +49 (0) 201 217 70 
www.atlascopco.com, tools.de@de.atlascopco.com

 

August Friedberg GmbH 
Achternbergstraße 38a, 45884 Gelsenkirchen, Tel.: +49 (0) 209 913 20 
www.august-friedberg.com, info@august-friedberg.com

 

BRAUER Maschinentechnik AG 
Raiffeisenring 25, 46395 Bocholt, Tel.: +49 (0) 2871 70 33 
www.brauer-getriebe.de, info@brauer-getriebe.de

 

CENTA Antriebe Kirschey GmbH 
Bergische Straße 7, 42781 Haan, Tel.: +49 (0) 2129 91 20 
www.centa.info, centa@centa.info

 

DELIMON GmbH 
Arminstraße 15, 40227 Düsseldorf, Tel.: +49 (0) 211 777 40 
www.bijurdelimon.com, kontakt@bijurdelimon.com

 

Dorstener Antriebstechnik GmbH 
Hüttenstraße 1, 46284 Dorsten, Tel.: +49 (0) 2362 670 
www.zollern.de, zba@zollern.de

 

Eickhoff Antriebstechnik GmbH 
Am Eickhoffpark 1, 44789 Bochum, Tel.: +49 (0) 234 97 50 
www.eickhoff-bochum.de, mweber@eickhoff-bochum.de

 

EM Brake Systems AG 
Zur Brinke 14, 33758 Schloß Holte-Stukenbrock, Tel.: +49 (0) 5207 99 16 10 
www.emb-systems.com, info@emb-systems.com



32

FIXATOR 
Konrad-Adenauer-Ufer 71, 50668 Köln, Tel.: +49 (0) 221 64 30 89 62 
www.fixator.de, info@fixator.de

 

Fuchs Schraubenwerk GmbH 
Bismarckstraße 24, 57076 Siegen, Tel.: +49 (0) 271 409 50 
www.fuchs-schrauben.de, info@fuchs-schrauben.de

 

F. W. Brökelmann Aluminiumwerk GmbH & Co. KG 
Oesterweg 14, 59469 Ense, Tel.: + 49 2938 808-0 
www.broekelmann.com, info@broekelmann.com

 

GEDORE Tool Center GmbH & Co. KG 
Remscheider Straße 149, 42899 Remscheid, Tel.: +49 (0) 2191 59 69 00 
www.gedore.com, gtc@gedore.com

 

Hans Scharpegge GmbH 
Oberste-Wilms-Straße 9, 44309 Dortmund, Tel.: +49 (0) 231 51 69 80 
www.scharpegge.de, sales@scharpegge.de

 

Henkel AG & Co. KGaA 
Henkelstraße 67, 40191 Düsseldorf, Tel.: +49 (0) 211 79 70 
www.henkel.de, info@henkel.com

 

Hexion GmbH 
Gennaer Straße 2 – 4, 58642 Iserlohn, Tel.: +49 (0) 2374 9 254 67 
www.hexion.com, michael.stahl@hexion.com

 

Jungeblodt GmbH 
Belecker Landstraße 19, 59581 Warstein, Tel.: +49 (0) 2902 89 00 
www.jungeblodt.de, info@jungeblodt.de

 

KTR Kupplungstechnik GmbH 
Rodder Damm 170, 48432 Rheine, Tel.: +49 (0) 5971 79 80 
www.ktr.com, mail@ktr.com

 

Laumann GmbH & Co. KG 
Rodder Straße 42, 48477 Hörstel-Bevergern, Tel.: +49 (0) 5459 801 90 
www.h-laumann.de, info@h-laumann.de

 

Suppliers of mechanical components

Directory of companies  



33

Suppliers of mechanical components

Directory of companies 

Lincoln GmbH 
Neuenhausplatz 7, 40699 Erkrath, Tel.: +49 (0) 211 209 96 20 
www.lincolnindustrial.de, lincoln.CCE@skf.com

 

MBH Maschinenbau & Blechtechnik GmbH 
Zeppelinstraße 7, 49479 Ibbenbüren, Tel.: +49 (0) 5459 9 30 90 
www.mbh-hassink.de, info@mbh-hassink.de

 

Moventas GmbH 
Otto-Hahn-Straße 55, 42369 Wuppertal, Tel.: +49 (0) 202 241 40 
www.moventas.com, wind-service@moventas.com

 

PLARAD Maschinenfabrik Wagner GmbH & CO. KG 
Birrenbachshöhe 17, 53804 Much, Tel.: +49 (0) 2245 620 
www.plarad.de, info@plarad.de

 

SAERTEX GmbH 
Brochterbecker Damm 52, 48369 Saerbeck, Tel.: +49 (0) 257 490 20 
www.saertex.com/de, info@saertex.com

 

Siepmann-Werke GmbH & Co. KG 
Emil-Siepmann-Straße 28, 59581 Warstein-Belecke, Tel.: +49 (0) 2902 762 01 
www.siepmann.de, info@siepmann.de

 

Tractel Greifzug GmbH 
Scheidtbachstraße 19 – 21, 51469 Bergisch Gladbach, Tel.: +49 (0) 2202 100 40 
www.tractel.com, info.greifzug@tractel.com

 

Vulkan Kupplungs- und Getriebebau Bernhard Hackforth GmbH & Co. KG 
Heerstraße 66, 44653 Herne, Tel.: +49 (0) 2325 92 24 74 
www.vulkan.com, michael.kautz@vulkan.com

 

Walter Stauffenberg GmbH & Co. KG 
Im Ehrenfeld 4, 58791 Werdohl, Tel.: +49 (0) 2392 91 60 
www.stauff.com, sales@stauff.com

 

WALTHER-PRÄZISION, Carl Kurt Walther GmbH & Co. KG 
Westfalenstraße 2, 42781 Haan, Tel.: +49 (0) 2129 56 70 
www.walther-praezision.de, info@walther-praezision.de

 

GmbH



34

Wheelabrator Group GmbH 
Heinrich-Schlick-Straße 2, 48629 Metelen, Tel.: +49 (0) 2556 880 
www.noricangroup.com, kontakt@wheelabratorgroup.de

 

Winergy Group (Siemens AG) 
Am Industriepark 2, 46562 Voerde, Tel.: +49 (0) 2871 924 
www.winergy-group.com, info@winergy-group.com

 

ZF Industrieantriebe Witten GmbH 
Mannesmannstraße 29, 58455 Witten, Tel.: +49 (0) 2302 87 73 57 
www.zf.com, info.iw@zf.com

 

 
 

 

ABB AG Transformatoren 
Lohfelderstraße 19, 53604 Bad Honnef, Tel.: +49 (0) 2224 140 
www.abb.de/transformatoren, zentrale.detfo@de.abb.com

 

AEG Power Solutions GmbH 
Emil-Siepmann-Straße 32, 59581 Warstein-Belecke, Tel.: +49 (0) 2902 76 30 
www.aegps.com, ne.europe@aegps.com

 

Bals Elektrotechnik GmbH 
Burgweg 22, 57399 Kirchhundem, Tel.: +49 (0) 2723 77 10 
www.bals.com, info@bals.com

 

Beckhoff Automation GmbH & Co. KG 
Hülshorstweg 20, 33415 Verl, Tel.: +49 (0) 5246 96 30 
www.beckhoff.de, info@beckhoff.de

 

Bühler Technologies GmbH 
Harkortstraße 29, 40880 Ratingen, Tel.: +49 (0) 2102 498 90 
www.buehler-technologies.com, info@buehler-technologies.com

 

CiS electronic GmbH 
Europark Fichtenhain A 15, 47807 Krefeld, Tel.: +49 (0) 2151 378 70 
www.cis.de, info@cis.de

 

Suppliers of mechanical components

Suppliers of electrical components

Directory of companies  



35

Suppliers of electrical components

Directory of companies  

DSL-electronic GmbH 
Textilstraße 2, 41751 Viersen, Tel.: +49 (0) 2162 400 25 
www.dsl-electronic.de, axel.hoffmann@dsl-electronic.de

 

FRABA POSITAL 
Carlswerkstraße 13c, 51063 Köln, Tel.: +49 (0) 221 96 21 30 
www.posital.com, info@posital.de

 

Freqcon GmbH 
Ringstraße 94, 32427 Minden, Tel.: +49 (0) 571 38 84 78 10 
www.freqcon.com, info@freqcon.com

 

GS YUASA Battery Germany GmbH 
Wanheimer Straße 47, 40472 Düsseldorf, Tel.: +49 (0) 211 41 79 00 
www.gs-yuasaeurope.com, info@gs-yuasa.de

 

HANNING & KAHL GmbH & Co. KG 
Rudolf-Diesel-Straße 6, 33813 Oerlinghausen, Tel.: +49 (0) 5202 70 76 00 
www.hanning-kahl.com, info@hanning-kahl.com

 

HARTING Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG 
Simeonscarré 1, 32427 Minden, Tel.: +49 (0) 571 8 89 60 
www.harting.de, christoph.dossow@harting.com

 

Isoblock Schaltanlagen GmbH & Co. KG 
Anton-Storch-Straße 17, 49080 Osnabrück, Tel.: +49 (0) 541 95 90 90 
www.isoblock.de, gerrit.schmiemann@isoblock.de

 

KEB Automation KG 
Südstraße 38, 32683 Barntrup, Tel.: +49 (0) 5263 40 10 
www.keb.de, info@keb.de

 

Moog 
Max-Born-Straße 1, 59423 Unna, Tel.: +49 (0) 2303 593 70 
www.moog.de/wind, wind.germany@moog.com

 

Nexans Deutschland GmbH 
Bonnenbroicher Straße 2 – 14, 41238 Mönchengladbach, Tel.: +49 (0) 2166 270 
www.nexans.de, info.nd@nexans.com

 



36

PINTSCH ABEN B.V. 
Hünxer Straße 149, 46537 Dinslaken, Tel.: +49 (0) 2064 60 23 13 
www.pintschaben.com, info@pintschaben.com

 

REO AG 
Brühler Straße 100, 42657 Solingen, Tel.: +49 (0) 212 880 40 
www.reo.de, info@reo.de

 

Weidmüller Gruppe 
Klingenbergstraße 16, 32758 Detmold, Tel.: +49 (0) 5231 140 
www.weidmueller.de, info@weidmueller.de

 

 

 
BARTH+CO SPEDITION GmbH & Co. KG 
Siemensstraße 21, 41542 Dormagen, Tel.: +49 (0) 2133 47 92 43 
www.barth-co.com, durusoy.dilek@barth-co.com

 

Ko-Mats GmbH 
Wienerstraße 39, 48455 Bad Bentheim, Tel.: +49 (0) 5924 29 94 60 
www.ko-mats.de, info@ko-mats.com

 

Spedition Gregor Schrudde 
Halterner Straße 195, 46284 Dorsten, Tel.: +49 (0) 2362 201 90 
www.spedition-schrudde.de, info@spedition-schrudde.de

 

Terex MHPS GmbH 
Ruhrstraße 28, 58300 Wetter (Ruhr), Tel.: +49 (0) 2335 920 
www.demagcranes.de, jannrene.hansen@terex.com

 

Trendelkamp Technologie GmbH 
Bahnhofstraße 43, 48356 Nordwalde, Tel.: +49 (0) 257 392 50 
www.trendelkamp.com, trendelkamp@trendelkamp.com

 

Viktor Baumann GmbH & Co. KG 
Siemenacker 12, 53332 Bornheim, Tel.: +49 (0) 2222 830 30 
www.viktor-baumann.de, s.baumann@viktor-baumann.de

 

Suppliers of electrical components

Transport and logistics

Directory of companies  



37

Operation and servicing

Directory of companies  

ABO Invest 
Landersumer Weg 40, 48431 Rheine, Tel.: +49 (0) 611 2676 55 15 
www.buergerwindaktie.de, info@abo-invest.de

 

aeos energy 
Mankhauser Straße 7a, 42699 Solingen, Tel.: +49 (0) 212 645 97 00 
www.aeos-energy.de, backoffice@aeos-energy.de

 

Aeroconcept Ingenieurgesellschaft für Luftfahrttechnik und Faserverbundtechnologie mbH 
Merzbrück 204, 52146 Würselen, Tel.: +49 (0) 2405 41 96 16 
www.aeroconcept.de, info@aeroconcept.de

 

Bürgerwindräder Rheinberg GmbH 
Bahnhofstraße 45, 47495 Rheinberg, Tel.: +49 (0) 2843 90 15 17 
www.hoffmeister-gmbh.info, mail@hoffmeister-gmbh.info

 

Deutsche Windtechnik AG 
Schürmannshofstraße 22 (Strunk Bau), 47475 Kamp-Lintfort, Tel.: +49 (0) 421 989 61 00 
www.deutsche-windtechnik.de, info@deutsche-windtechnik.de

 

E+K Wind OWL GmbH & Co. KG 
Friedrich-Ebert-Straße 115, 32760 Detmold, Tel.: +49 (0) 5231 87 84 48 
www.ek-wind.de, info@ek-wind.de

 

EFI Wind GmbH 
Mühlenstraße 51, 45473 Mülheim an der Ruhr, Tel.: +49 (0) 208 37 73 97 10 
www.efiwind.de, info@efiwind.de

 

GreenGate AG 
Alte Brücke 6, 51570 Windeck, Tel.: +49 (0) 2243 92 30 70 
www.greengate.de, info@greengate.de

 

GWS Tech Service GmbH 
Leopold-Hoesch-Straße 5 – 7, 52511 Geilenkirchen, Tel.: +49 (0) 2451 48 20 20 
www.gws-tech.de, info@gws-tech.de

 

GWU-Umwelttechnik GmbH 
Bonner Ring 9, 50374	 Erftstadt, Tel.: +49 (0) 2235 95 52 20 
www.gwu-group.de, meteo@gwu-group.de

 

.



38

KEVER PBB mbH 
Hindenburgstraße 13, 53925 Kall, Tel.: +49 (0) 2441 825 00 
www.kever-fairwert.de, info@kever-fairwert.de

 

momac GmbH & Co. KG 
Am Schürmannshütt 39, 47441 Moers, Tel.: +49 (0) 2841 180 20 
www.momac-group.de, info@momac.de

 

Murphy & Spitz Green Energy AG 
Riesstraße 2, 53113 Bonn, Tel.: +49 (0) 228 243 91 10 
www.ms-green-energy.de, info@ms-green-energy.de

 

PNE WIND AG 
Technologiepark 19, 33100 Paderborn, Tel.: +49 (0) 5251 390 81 36 
www.pnewind.com, info@pnewind.com

 

psm Nature Power Service & Management GmbH & Co. KG 
Jülicher Straße 10 – 12, 41812 Erkelenz, Tel.: +49 (0) 2431 973 36 
www.psm-service.com, service@psm-service.com

 

REWITEC GmbH 
Leydelstraße 75, 47802 Krefeld, Tel.: +49 (0) 2151 36 21 02 
www.rewitec.com, ingo.haese@rewitec.com

 

Ruthmann GmbH & Co. KG 
Von-Braun-Straße 4, 48712 Gescher-Hochmoor, Tel.: +49 (0) 2863 20 40 
www.ruthmann.de, info@ruthmann.de

 

STR consulting & service GmbH 
Hauptstraße 75, 59939 Olsberg, Tel.: +49 (0) 170 476 53 07 
mr@str-olsberg.de

 

TRICON Assets GmbH – Software 
Kerkstiege 28, 48268 Greven, Tel.: +49 (0) 2571 583 63 87 
www.tricon-assets.de, info@tricon-assets.de

 

Triflex GmbH & Co. KG 
Karlstraße 59, 32423 Minden in Westfalen, Tel.: +49 (0) 571 38 78 07 66 
www.triflex.de, info@triflex.de

 

Operation and servicing

Directory of companies  



39

Operation and servicing

Project developers

Directory of companies 

TÜV Rheinland ISTec GmbH 
Am Grauen Stein, 51105 Köln, Tel.: +49 (0) 221 806 49 12 
www.istec-gmbh.de, info@istec-gmbh.de

 

UTW Dienstleistungs GmbH 
Lilienthalstraße 1, 59065 Hamm, Tel.: +49 (0) 2381 87 12 50 
www.utw-gmbh.de, info@utw-gmbh.de

 

wagner GmbH 
Aachener Straße 79, 52249 Eschweiler, Tel.: +49 (0) 2403 877 40 
www.wagner-eschweiler.de/vor-ort/bearbeitung/windkraft, u.meissen@wagner-eschweiler.de

 

WES energy GmbH – Regionalbüro Düsseldorf 
Monschauer Straße 12, 40549 Düsseldorf, Tel.: +49 (0) 211 58 30 05 45 
www.wes-gruppe.de, buero.duesseldorf@wes-gruppe.de

 

 
 

 

ABO Wind AG 
Landersumer Weg 40, 48431 Rheine, Tel.: +49 (0) 152 56 71 14 17 
www.abo-wind.de, kontakt@abo-wind.de

 

BBWind Projektberatungsgesellschaft mbH 
Schorlemerstraße 12 – 14, 48143 Münster, Tel.: +49 (0) 251 98 11 03 10 
www.bbwind.de, info@bbwind.de

 

BMR energy solutions GmbH 
Weserstraße 9, 41836 Hückelhoven, Tel.: +49 (0) 2433 98 15 90 
www.bmr-energy.com, info@bmr-energy.com

 

CPC Germania 
Max-Born-Straße 1, 48431 Rheine, Tel.: +49 (0) 5971 86 08 55 
www.cleanpowercompany.de, info@cpc-germania.com

 

DunoAir Windpark Planung GmbH 
Wertherbrucher Straße 13, 46459 Rees, Tel.: +49 (0) 651 999 88 90 
www.dunoair.com, info@dunoair.com

 



40

EcofinConcept GmbH 
Rheinstraße 7, 41836 Hückelhoven, Tel.: +49 (0) 2433 97 04 71 
www.ecofinconcept.de, info@ecofinconcept.de

 

ELWEA GmbH 
Sturmshof 20, 46238 Bottrop, Tel.: +49 (0) 2041 744 33 00 
www.elwea.de, info@elwea.de

 

EnBW Energie Baden-Württemberg AG 
Siegburger Straße 229, 50679 Köln, Tel.: +49 (0) 221 26 121 21 
www.enbw.com/windkraft, windkraft@enbw.com

 

Energiekontor AG 
Ritterstraße 12a, 52072 Aachen, Tel.: +49 (0) 241 701 92 60 
www.energiekontor.de, info@energiekontor.de

 

innogy SE, Bereich Netzservice 
Friedrichstraße 60, 57072 Siegen, Tel.: +49 (0) 271 584 21 82 
www.innogy.com/netzdienstleistungen, netzdienstleistungen@innogy.com

 

juwi Energieprojekte GmbH 
Rottstraße 1 – 3, 44793 Bochum, Tel.: +49 (0) 234 91 36 90 
www.juwi.de, nrw@juwi.de

 

Kohr Windenergie 
Engerweg 22, 47877 Willich, Tel.: +49 (0) 163 747 49 33 
www.kohr-wind.de, info@kohr-wind.de

 

KTB GmbH Technologie-Beratung und -Planung 
Beisenstraße 39 – 41, 45964 Gladbeck, Tel.: +49 (0) 2043 37 87 16 
www.ktb-info.de, hfh@ktb-info.de

 

NATURWERK Windenergie GmbH 
Doncaster Platz 5 – 7, 45699 Herten, Tel.: +49 (0) 2366 95 08 70 
www.naturwerk-wind.de, info@naturwerk-wind.de

 

NEW Re GmbH 
Odenkirchener Straße 201, 41236 Mönchengladbach, Tel.: +49 (0) 21 66 68 80 
www.new.de, info@new.de

 

Project developers

Directory of companies  



41

Project developers

Directory of companies 

NOTUS energy 
Elisabeth-Treskow-Platz 6, 50678 Köln, Tel.: +49 (0) 221 9235 917 00 
www.notus.de, windkraft@notus.de

 

OSTWIND-Gruppe 
Philosophenweg 31 – 33, 47051 Duisburg, Tel.: +49 (0) 203 75 96 91 20 
www.ostwind.de, duisburg@ostwind.de

 

PROKON Regenerative Energien eG 
Frankfurter Weg 70 – 72, 33106 Paderborn, Tel.: +49 (0) 5251 876 53 21 
www.prokon.net, r.prell@prokon.net

 

Prowind GmbH 
Lengericher Landstraße 11b, 49078 Osnabrück, Tel.: +49 (0) 541 60 02 90 
www.prowind.com, info@prowind.com

 

REA GmbH Management 
Wernersstraße 23, 52351 Düren, Tel.: +49 (0) 2421 972 57 50 
www.rea-dn.de, info@rea-dn.de

 

RWE International SE 
Opernplatz 1, 45128 Essen, Tel.: +49 (0) 201 1202 
www.rwe.com/rweinternational, marcus.neumann@rwe.com

 

SL NaturEnergie Gruppe 
Voßbrinkstraße 124, 45964 Gladbeck, Tel.: +49 (0) 2043 206 50 
www.sl-naturenergie.com, info@sl-naturenergie.com

 

STAWAG Energie GmbH 
Lombardenstraße 12 – 22, 52070 Aachen, Tel.: +49 (0) 241 181 27 20 
www.stawag-energie.de, info@stawag-energie.de

 

UKA Bielefeld Projektentwicklung 
Niederwall 43 – 45, 33602 Bielefeld, Tel.: +49 (0) 521 55 611 25 00 
www.uka-bielefeld.de, info@uka-bielefeld.de

 

WestfalenWIND GmbH 
Vattmannstraße 6, 33100 Paderborn, Tel.: +49 (0) 5251 682 57 00 
www.westfalenwind.de, info@westfalenwind.de

 



42

WI Windinvest GmbH 
Ludgeristraße 37, 48727 Billerbeck, Tel.: +49 (0) 2543 21 87 21 
www.windinvest.de, info@windinvest.de

 

wpd onshore GmbH & Co. KG 
Hildebrandtstraße 16, 40215 Düsseldorf, Tel.: +49 (0) 211 23 92 34 00 
www.wpd.de, duesseldorf@wpd.de

 

 
 

 

BBB Umwelttechnik GmbH 
Munscheidstraße 14, 45886 Gelsenkirchen, Tel.: +49 (0) 209 167 25 50 
www.bbb-umwelt.com, info@bbb-umwelt.de

 

BET Büro für Energiewirtschaft und technische Planung GmbH 
Alfonsstraße 44, 52070 Aachen, Tel.: +49 (0) 241 47 06 20 
www.bet-aachen.de, info@bet-aachen.de

 

DLC – Dr. Littmann Consulting 
Leibnizstraße 33, 58256 Ennepetal, Tel.: +49 (0) 2333 60 80 52 
www.littmann-consulting.com, post@littmann-consulting.com

 

Dr. Grauthoff – Unternehmensberatung für Energie und Umwelt 
Heistermannstraße 1, 46539 Dinslaken, Tel.: +49 (0) 2064 42 40 51 
dr.grauthoff@arcor.de

 

enveco GmbH 
Grevener Straße 61c, 48149 Münster, Tel.: +49 (0) 251 31 58 10 
www.enveco.de, mail@enveco.de

 

ENVIRONMENT – Planungsgemeinschaft Stadt und Umwelt 
Heistermannstraße 1, 46539 Dinslaken, Tel.: +49 (0) 2064 47 63 43 
enviro@arcor.de

 

FGH Zertifizierungsgesellschaft mbH 
Roermonder Straße 199, 52072 Aachen, Tel.: +49 (0) 241 99 785 72 50 
www.fgh-zertifizierung.de, info@fgh-zertifizierung.de

 

Project developers

 Assessors

Directory of companies 



43

 Assessors

Directory of companies  

Hofer & Pautz GbR 
Buchenallee 18, 48341 Altenberge, Tel.: +49 (0) 2505 937 78 40 
www.hofer-pautz.de, info@hofer-pautz.de

 

Ingolf Hahn Landschafts- und Umweltplanung 
Tommesweg 56, 45149 Essen, Tel.: +49 (0) 201 720 49 40 
www.hahn-plan.de, info@hahn-plan.de

 

IPEK energy GmbH 
Verdistraße 15, 48431 Rheine, Tel.: +49 (0) 5971 914 61 90 
www.ipek-energy.com, info@ipek-energy.com

 

Jörn Gutzeit Umwelt IT – Umweltdatenbearbeitung 
Lothringerstraße 68, 52070 Aachen, Tel.: +49 (0) 176 43 03 93 31 
www.umwelt-it.de, info@umwelt-it.de

 

Kortemeier Brokmann Landschaftsarchitekten GmbH 
Oststraße 92, 32051 Herford, Tel.: +49 (0) 5221 973 90 
www.kortemeier-brokmann.de, info@kortemeier-brokmann.de

 

KÖTTER Consulting Engineers 
Bonifatiusstraße 400, 48432 Rheine, Tel.: +49 (0) 5971 971 00 
www.koetter-consulting.com, rheine@koetter-consulting.com

 

Landschaftsplanungsbüro Seling 
Max-Reger-Straße 24, 49076 Osnabrück, Tel.: +49 (0) 541 429 29 
www.planungsbuero-seling.de, buero-seling@t-online.de

 

öKon Landschaftsplanung GmbH 
Liboristraße 13, 48155 Münster, Tel.: +49 (0) 251 13 30 28 12 
www.oekon.de, oekon@oekon.de

 

Ökoplan Essen 
Savignystraße 59, 45147 Essen, Tel.: +49 (0) 201 62 30 37 
www.oekoplan-essen.de, info@oekoplan-essen.de

 

reko GmbH & Co. KG 
Sander-Bruch-Straße 10, 33106 Paderborn, Tel.: +49 (0) 5254 952 81 29 
R.Korfmacher@rekowind.de

 



44

 Assessors

Directory of companies 

SOLvent GmbH 
Lünener Straße 211, 59174 Kamen, Tel.: +49 (0) 2307 24 00 63 
www.solvent.de, jw@solvent.de

 

Sweco GmbH 
Graeffstraße 5, 50823 Köln, Tel.: +49 (0) 221 57 40 27 66 
www.sweco-gmbh.de, christian.weiler@sweco-gmbh.de

 

TCP Prüftechnik GmbH 
Harkortstraße 3, 48163 Münster, Tel.: +49 (0) 251 77 74 89 40 
www.tcp-online.net, schnitger@tcp-online.net

 

Terra Consulting GmbH 
Generationenweg 4, 44225 Dortmund, Tel.: +49 (0) 231 28 66 72 00 
www.terra-consulting-gmbh.de, mail@terra-consulting-gmbh.de

 

TÜV NORD SysTec GMBH & Co. KG 
Langemarckstraße 20, 45141 Essen, Tel.: +49 (0) 40 85 57 23 90 
www.tuev-nord.de, windenergie@tuev-nord.de

 

Wolters Partner Architekten & Stadtplaner GmbH 
Daruper Straße 15, 48653 Coesfeld, Tel.: +49 (0) 2541 940 80 
www.wolterspartner.de, info@wolterspartner.de

 

WWK Partnerschaft für Umweltplanung 
Molkenstraße 5, 48231 Warendorf, Tel.: +49 (0) 2581 936 60 
www.wwk-umweltplanung.de, info@wwk-umweltplanung.de

 

 
 

 

DAL Structured Finance GmbH 
Rheinpromenade 4, 40789 Monheim, Tel.: +49 (0) 2173 269 37 30 
www.dal.de, u.verkamp@dal.de

 

Deutsche Kreditbank AG 
Cecilienallee 10, 40474 Düsseldorf, Tel.: +49 (0) 211 957 06 73 02 
www.dkb.de, nord.duesseldorf@dkb.de

 

Financing, insurers and legal services



45

Financing, insurers and legal services

Directory of companies 

DZ Bank AG 
Ludwig-Erhard-Allee 20, 40227 Düsseldorf, Tel.: +49 (0) 211 778 23 20 
www.dzbank.de, mail@dzbank.de

 

Engemann & Partner, Rechtsanwälte und Notare 
Kastanienweg 9, 59555 Lippstadt, Tel.: +49 (0) 2941 970 00 
www.engemann-und-partner.de, kanzlei@engemann-und-partner.de

 

Enser Versicherungskontor GmbH 
An der Tigge 4, 59469 Ense, Tel.: +49 (0)2938 9 78 00 
www.evk-oberense.de, info@evk-oberense.de

 

GLS Bank 
Christstraße 9, 44789 Bochum, Tel.: +49 (0) 234 579 71 00 
www.gls.de, kundendialog@gls.de

 

GÖRG Partnerschaft von Rechtsanwälten mbB 
Kennedyplatz 2, 50679 Köln, Tel.: +49 (0) 221 33 66 00 
www.goerg.de, koeln@goerg.de

 

Gothaer Allgemeine Versicherung AG 
Gothaer Allee 1, 50969 Köln, Tel.: +49 (0) 221 30 83 17 94 
www.gothaer.de, Ludger_Schepers@gothaer.de

 

Kanzlei Busmann 
Lengericher Landstraße 11b, 49078 Osnabrück, Tel.: +49 (0) 541 60 01 87 90 
www.kanzlei-busmann.de, info@kanzlei-busmann.de

 

Kreissparkasse Köln 
Neumarkt 18 – 24, 50667 Köln, Tel.: +49 (0) 221 227 24 78 
www.ksk-koeln.de, 855-post@ksk-koeln.de

 

Marsh GmbH 
Kasernenstraße 69, 40213 Düsseldorf, Tel.: +49 (0) 211 898 70 
www.marsh.de, michael.haerig@marsh.com

 

NRW.BANK 
Kavalleriestraße 22, 40213 Düsseldorf, Tel.: +49 (0) 211 91 74 10 
www.nrwbank.de, presse@nrwbank.de

 



46

Financing, insurers and legal services

Directory of companies  

Osborne Clarke 
Innere Kanalstraße 15, 50823 Köln, Tel.: +49 (0) 221 51 08 40 00 
www.osborneclarke.com, alexander.dlouhy@osborneclarke.com

 

Rödl und Partner GbR 
Zollhafen 18, Kranhaus 1, 50678	Köln, Tel.: +49 (0) 221 94 99 09 217 
www.roedl.com, info@roedl.com

 

RSM Deutschland GmbH 
Friedrich-Engels-Allee 32, 42103 Wuppertal, Tel.: +49 (0) 202 49 37 40 
www.rsmgermany.de, info@rsmgermany.de

 

Sparkasse Düren 
Ecke Schenkel-/ Zehnthofstraße, 52349 Düren, Tel.: +49 (0) 2421 12 70 
www.sparkasse-dueren.de, info@skdn.de

 

Taylor Wessing 
Benrather Straße 15, 40229 Düsseldorf, Tel.: +49 (0) 211 838 70 
www.taylorwessing.com, r.schmidt-bleker@taylorwessing.com

 

 
 

 

ARCANUM Energy Systems GmbH 
Iserlohner Straße 2, 59423 Unna, Tel.: +49 (0) 2303 96 72 00 
www.arcanum-energy.de, info@arcanum-energy.de

 

Dortmunder Energie- und Wasserversorgung GmbH (DEW21) 
Ostwall 51, 44135 Dortmund, Tel.: +49 (0) 231 544 11 86 
www.dew21.de, maik.loehr@dew21.de

 

GELSENWASSER AG 
Willy-Brandt-Allee 26, 45891 Gelsenkirchen, Tel.: +49 (0) 209 70 80 
www.gelsenwasser.de, info@gelsenwasser.de

 

Stadtwerke Düsseldorf AG 
Höherweg 100, 40233 Düsseldorf, Tel.: +49 (0) 211 821 62 31 
www.swd-ag.de, fkoester@swd-ag.de

 

Energy supply



47

Energy supply

Information and communication

Directory of companies 

Stadtwerke Münster GmbH 
Hafenplatz 1, 48155 Münster, Tel.: +49 (0) 251 694 39 48 
www.stadtwerke-muenster.de/wind, wind@stadtwerke-muenster.de

 

Trianel GmbH 
Lombardenstraße 28, 52070 Aachen, Tel.: +49 (0) 241 41 32 00 
www.trianel.com, info@trianel.com

 

Vattenfall Europe Sales GmbH 
III Hagen 37, 45127 Essen, Tel.: +49 (0) 201 94 69 91 72 
www.vattenfall.de, joerg.nauerth@vattenfall.de

 

 
 

 

Hagedorn Software Engineering GmbH 
Hesselstraße 2, 48231 Warendorf, Tel.: +49 (0) 2584 23 70 
www.hagedorn-software.de, info@hagedorn-software.de

 

Lorenz Kommunikation 
Veilchenweg 10, 41516 Grevenbroich, Tel.: +49 (0) 2182 57 87 80 
www.lorenz-kommunikation.de, k.lorenz@lorenz-kommunikation.de

 

Messe Husum & Congress GmbH & Co. KG 
Ohligser Straße 45, 40591 Düsseldorf, Tel.: +49 (0) 4841 90 20 
www.husumwind.com, info@husumwind.com

 

windconsultant – Annette Nüsslein 
Wiesdorfer Straße 5, 40591 Düsseldorf, Tel.: +49 (0) 211 24 84 54 96 
www.windConsultant.de, info@windconsultant.de

 

Windplanner.com 
Bernhardstraße 12, 50968 Köln, Tel.: +49 (0) 221 788 63 95 
www.windplanner.com, det@theimagineers.com

 

Wireless.Consulting GmbH 
Weststraße 87, 33790 Halle, Tel.: +49 (0) 5201 859 54 10 
www.wirelessconsulting.de, info@wirelessconsulting.de

 



48

Other services

Directory of companies 

3KER RAS GROUP GmbH 
Lütgendortmunder Straße 43, 44388 Dortmund, Tel.: +49 (0) 231 96 33 80 40 
www.3ker-ras-group.com, info@3ker-ras-group.com

 

airwerk GmbH 
Schürmannstraße 30b, 45136 Essen, Tel.: +49 (0) 201 12 51 69 10 
www.airwerk.com, kontakt@airwerk.com

 

AREGUS Services 
Bügelstraße 2, 46045 Oberhausen, Tel.: +49 (0) 208 307 93 45 
www.aregus.de, info@aregus.de

 

ash Projekte 
Wolff-Metternich-Straße 12, 33102 Paderborn, Tel.: +49 (0) 5251 20 210 96 
www.ash-projekte.de, info@ash-projekte.de

 

Beaumont Group 
Fritz-Vomfelde-Straße 34, 40547 Düsseldorf, Tel.: +49 (0) 211 53 88 34 21 
www.beaumontgroupe.com, rsiegert@beaumontgroupe.com

 

Curtiss-Wright Surface Technologies 
Otto-Hahn-Straße 3, 59423 Unna, Tel.: +49 (0) 2303 918 80 
www.cwst.de, micunna@cwst.com

 

DEKRA EXAM GmbH 
Dinnendahlstraße 9, 44809 Bochum, Tel.: +49 (0) 234 369 61 03 
www.dekra-exam.eu, exam-info@dekra.com

 

Deutsche Messe / Hannover, Büro NRW 
Rheinallee 128, 40545 Düsseldorf, Tel.: +49 (0) 211 41 60 37 12 
www.messe.de, rainer.dorau@messe.de

 

DKC Kommunalberatung GmbH 
In der Steele 2, 40599 Düsseldorf, Tel.: +49 (0) 211 74 90 22 31 
www.dkc-kommunalberatung.de, info@dkc-kommunalberatung.de

 

DMT GmbH & Co.KG 
Am Technologiepark 1, 45307 Essen, Tel.: +49 (0) 201 172 16 47 
www.dmt-group.com, stefan.stoecker@dmt-group.com

 



49

Other services

Directory of companies 

Dörken MKS-Systeme GmbH & Co. KG 
Wetterstraße 58, 58313 Herdecke, Tel.: +49 (0) 2330 6324 3  
www.doerken-mks.de, mks@doerken.de

 

EFTAS Fernerkundung Technologietransfer GmbH 
Oststraße 2 – 18, 48145 Münster, Tel.: +49 (0) 251 13 30 70 
www.eftas.com, info@eftas.com

 

ELE-Scholven-Wind GmbH 
Rüttenscheider Straße 1 – 3, 45128 Essen, Tel.: +49 (0) 2064 60 81 01 
andreas.brandt@steag.com

 

EPLAN Software & Service GmbH & Co. KG 
An der alten Ziegelei 2, 40789 Monheim am Rhein, Tel.: +49 (0) 2173 3 96 40 
www.eplan.de, info@eplan.de

 

EurA AG 
Dennewartstraße 25 – 27, 52068 Aachen, Tel.: +49 (0) 241 963 12 12 
www.eura-ag.de, info@eura-ag.de

 

EuroWind GmbH 
Robert-Perthel-Straße 19, 50739 Köln, Tel.: +49 (0) 221 57 95 60 09 
www.eurowind.info, kontakt@eurowind.info

 

Gewi Planung und Vertrieb GmbH & Co. KG 
Sperlingsweg 9, 44534 Lünen, Tel.: +49 (0) 4841 77 09 60 
www.gewi-husum.de, info@gewi-husum.de

 

Hagedorn Unternehmensgruppe 
Werner-von-Siemens-Straße 18, 33334 Gütersloh, Tel.: +49 (0) 5241 50 05 10 
www.ug-hagedorn.de, info@ug-hagedorn.de

 

Hansa Luftbild AG 
Nevinghoff 20, 48147 Münster, Tel.: +49 (0) 251 233 01 87 
www.hansaluftbild.de, info@hansaluftbild.de

 

KISTERS AG 
Charlottenburger Allee 5, 52068 Aachen, Tel.: +49 (0) 241 967 10 
www.kisters.de, info@kisters.de

 



50

Other services

Directory of companies  

Lenné3D GmbH 
Turnerstraße 27, 33602 Bielefeld, Tel.: +49 (0) 521 94 93 73 23 
www.lenne3d.com, info@lenne3d.com

 

MAIBACH VuS GmbH 
Am Bahnhof 7, 46342 Velen, Tel.: +49 (0) 2863 38 18 71 
www.bauwatchbausicherung.de, info@maibach-vus.de

 

Manfred Schleuter Elektrotechnikermeister 
Im Neuen Esch 24a, 46395 Bocholt, Tel.: +49 (0) 2871 291 93 87 
www.energieberatung-westmuensterland.de, manfred.schleuter@energieberatung-westmuensterland.de

 

Mark-E Aktiengesellschaft 
Platz der Impulse 1, 58093 Hagen, Tel.: +49 (0) 2331 12 30 
www.mark-e.de, info@mark-e.de

 

melius-energie GmbH 
Wilhelm-Busch-Straße 62, 49479 Ibbenbüren, Tel.: +49 (0) 5451 99 61 20 
www.melius-energie.de, info@melius-energie.de

 

OK! Security GmbH 
Freiheitsstraße 49, 52531 Übach-Palenberg, Tel.: +49 (0) 2451 4867 423 
www.ok-security.de, info@ok-security.de

 

reencon GmbH 
Erbdrostenweg 22, 48531 Nordhorn, Tel.: +49 (0) 5921 850 55 90 
www.reencon.de, info@reencon.de

 

REMONDIS Olpe GmbH 
Raiffeisenstraße 39, 57462 Olpe, Tel.: +49 (0) 276 192 34 90 
www.remondis.de, vertrieb.olpe@remondis.de

 

SchwebeFlug 
Am Märchen 24, 51375 Leverkusen, Tel.: +49 (0) 214 20 61 41 51 
www.schwebeflug.net, info@schwebeflug.net

 

Solarthemen – Guido Bröer & Andreas Witt GbR 
Bültestraße 85, 32584 Löhne, Tel.: +49 (0) 5731 834 60 
www.solarthemen.de, www.energiekommune.info, www.eejobs.de,  
redaktion@solarthemen.de

 



51

Other services

Directory of companies 

Statkraft Markets GmbH 
Derendorfer Allee 2a, 40476 Düsseldorf, Tel.: +49 (0) 211 60 24 40 
www.statkraft.de, info@statkraft.de

 

STEAG Energy Services GmbH 
Rüttenscheider Straße 1 – 3, 45128 Essen, Tel.: +49 (0) 201 801 41 10 
www.steag-energyservices.com/kompetenzen.html, Georg.Haendel@steag.com

 

T.I.M.S. 
Itterweg 1, 40764 Langenfeld, Tel.: +49 (0) 172 205 86 49 
www.totalims.de, gsartory@gmx.de

 

TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH 
Heinz-Trökes-Straße 128, 47259 Duisburg, Tel.: +49 (0) 89 50 08 47 47 
www.tuev-sued.de, vertrieb-ps@tuev-sued.de

 

UE Systems Deutschland 
In der Mark 29, 57413 Finnentrop, Tel.: +49 (0) 171 868 12 55 
www.uesystems.de, DanielR@uesystems.com

 

Veolia Umweltservice West GmbH 
Werrestraße 65, 32049 Herford, Tel.: +49 (0) 5221 133 13 27 
www.veolia.de, de.windenergie@veolia.com

 

Volkmann Consult 
Joachimstraße 53, 40547 Düsseldorf, Tel.: +49 (0) 172 242 32 40 
www.volkmann-consult.de, dirk@volkmann-consult.de

 

Windkauf GmbH 
Germaniastraße 11, 34119 Kassel, Tel.: +49 (0) 561 739 61 46 
www.windkauf.com, info@windkauf.com

 

windtest grevenbroich gmbh 
Frimmersdorfer Straße 73a, 41517 Grevenbroich, Tel.: +49 (0) 2181 227 80 
www.windtest-nrw.de, info@windtest-nrw.de

 

ZENIT GmbH 
Bismarckstraße 28, 45470 Mülheim an der Ruhr, Tel.: +49 (0) 208 300 04 59 
www.zenit.de, bw@zenit.de

 



52

Other services

Associations and public institutions

Directory of companies 

Zetcon Ingenieure GmbH 
Lennershofstraße 162, 44801 Bochum, Tel.: +49 (0) 151 72 70 45 16 
www.zetcon.de, m.schroeter@zetcon.de

 

 
 

 

Fachhochschule Köln 
Betzdorferstraße 2, 50679 Köln, Tel.: +49 (0) 221 82 75 22 14 
www.f07.fh-koeln.de/einrichtungen/iet/labore/erneuerbare_energien, ingo.stadler@fh-koeln.de

 

Fachhochschule Münster 
Stegerwaldstraße 39, 48565 Steinfurt, Tel.: +49 (0) 2551 96 21 76 
www.fh-muenster.de/fb4/personen/vennemann/vennemann_peter.php, vennemann@fh-muenster.de

 

Landesverband Erneuerbare Energien NRW e.V. 
Corneliusstraße 18, 40215 Düsseldorf, Tel.: +49 (0) 211 93 67 60 60 
www.lee-nrw.de, info@lee-nrw.de

 

Landwirtschaftskammer NRW 
Nevinghoff 40, 48147 Münster, Tel.: +49 (0) 251 237 63 56 
www.landwirtschaftskammer.de, theodor.remmersmann@lwk.nrw.de

 

N·E·ST Neue Energie Steinfurt GmbH 
Hollich 79, 48565 Steinfurt, Tel.: +49 (0) 2551 919 55 40 
www.n-e-st.de, info@n-e-st.de

 

Netzwerk WindWest 
Heiliggeistplatz 2, 48431 Rheine	, Tel.: +49 (0) 5971 800 66 60 
www.wind-west.de, yassine.mokdad@wind-west.de

 

Rheinisch-Westfälischer Genossenschaftsverband e.V. 
Mecklenbecker Straße 235 – 239, 48163 Münster, Tel.: +49 (0) 251 718 60 
www.rwgv.de, info@rwgv.de

 

Ruhr-Universität Bochum, Institut für Energietechnik 
IC 2-181, Universitätsstraße 150, 44801 Bochum, Tel.: +49 (0) 234 322 60 46 
www.lee.rub.de, lee@lee.rub.de

 



53

Associations and public institutions

Training

Directory of companies 

VDMA NRW 
Grafenberger Allee 125, 40237 Düsseldorf, Tel.: +49 (0) 211 687 74 80 
nrw.vdma.org, nrw@vdma.org

 

VGB PowerTech e.V. 
Klinkestraße 27 – 31, 45136 Essen, Tel.: +49 (0) 201 812 82 38 
www.vgb.org, ulrich.langnickel@vgb.org

 

WindRegion Münsterland 
Heiliggeistplatz 2, 48431 Rheine, Tel.: +49 (0) 5971 800 66 60 
www.windregion.de, yassine.mokdad@windregion.de

 

 
 

 

BEW Bildungszentrum für die Ver- und Entsorgungswirtschaft GmbH 
Wimberstraße 1, 45239 Essen, Tel.: +49 (0) 201 804 6 6 
www.bew.de, info@bew.de

 

Handwerkskammer zu Köln 
Hugo-Eckener-Straße 16, 50829 Köln, Tel.: +49 (0) 221 202 20 
www.hwk-koeln.de, w.schmitz@hwk-koeln.de

 

Haus der Technik 
Hollestraße 1, 45127 Essen, Tel.: +49 (0) 201 180 31 
www.hdt-essen.de, information@hdt-essen.de

 

KRAFTWERKSSCHULE E.V. 
Deilbachtal 199, 45257 Essen, Tel.: +49 (0) 201 848 92 01 
www.kws-erneuerbare.de, info@kws-erneuerbare.de

 

RescOff GmbH 
Gewerbepark 18, 49143 Bissendorf, Tel.: +49 (0) 5402 70 24 30 
www.rescoff.com, info@rescoff.com

 

VDI Wissensforum GmbH 
VDI-Plaz 1, 40468 Düsseldorf, Tel.: +49 (0) 211 621 42 01 
www.vdi-wissensforum.de, wissensforum@vdi.de

 



54

Training

Small wind turbines

Directory of companies 

ZIES – Zentrum für innovative Energiesysteme 
Münster Straße 156, 40476 Düsseldorf Tel.: +49 (0) 211 43 51 31 73 
www.energiewende-macht-schule.de, ems.zies@hs-duesseldorf.de 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
BRAUN Windturbinen GmbH 
Südstraße 19, 57583 Nauroth, Tel.: +49 (0) 2747 93 05 85 
www.braun-windturbinen.com, info@braun-windturbinen.com

 

con-SEPT GmbH 
Alarichstraße 1, 50679 Köln, Tel.: +49 (0) 221 42 29 03 29 
www.con-sept.com, info@con-sept.com

 

Kleinwindkraft-Portal 
Beueler Straße 46A, 53604 Bad Honnef 
www.klein-windkraftanlagen.com, mail@klein-windkraftanlagen.com

 

Nheolis c/o Dongfang GmbH 
Schirl 72, 48346 Ostbevern, Tel.: +49 (0) 25 32 70 90 
www.nheolis.de, info@nheolis.de



55Directory of companies 

Company	 Category	 Page

3KER RAS GROUP GmbH Other services 48

3M Deutschland GmbH Supplier of mechanical components 31

ABB AG Transformatoren Supplier of electrical components 34

ABO Invest Operation and servicing 37

ABO Wind AG Project developers 39

AEG Power Solutions GmbH Supplier of electrical components 34

aeos energy Operation and servicing 37

Aeroconcept Ingenieurgesellschaft für Luftfahrttechnik  
und Faserverbundtechnologie mbH

Operation and servicing 37

airwerk GmbH Other services 48

ARCANUM Energy Systems GmbH Energy supply 46

AREGUS Services Other services 48

AS Tech Industrie- und Spannhydraulik GmbH Supplier of mechanical components 31

ash Projekte Other services 48

Atlas Copco Tools Central Europe GmbH Supplier of mechanical components 31

August Friedberg GmbH Supplier of mechanical components 31

Bals Elektrotechnik GmbH Supplier of electrical components 34

BARTH+CO SPEDITION GmbH & Co. KG Transportation and logistics 36

BBB Umwelttechnik GmbH Assessors 42

BBWind Projektberatungsgesellschaft mbH Project developers 39

Beaumont Group Other services 48

Beckhoff Automation GmbH & Co. KG Supplier of electrical components 34

Bergische Universität Wuppertal, 
Lehrstuhl für Elektrische Energy supplystechnik

Research and development 28

BET Büro für Energiewirtschaft und  
technische Planung GmbH

Assessors 42

BEW Bildungszentrum für die Ver- und Entsorgungswirt-
schaft GmbH

Education and training 53

BMR energy solutions GmbH Project developers 39

BRAUER Maschinentechnik AG Supplier of mechanical components 31

BRAUN Windturbinen GmbH Small wind turbines 54

Bühler Technologies GmbH Supplier of electrical components 34

Bürgerwindräder Rheinberg GmbH Operation and servicing 37

CENTA Antriebe Kirschey GmbH Supplier of mechanical components 31

Center for Wind Power Drives (CWD) der RWTH Aachen Research and development 28

CiS electronic GmbH Supplier of electrical components 34

con-SEPT GmbH Small wind turbines 54

CPC Germania Project developers 39

Curtiss-Wright Surface Technologies Other services 48

DAL Structured Finance GmbH Financing, insurers and legal services 44

DEKRA EXAM GmbH Other services 48

DELIMON GmbH Supplier of mechanical components 31

Deutsche Kreditbank AG Financing, insurers and legal services 44

Deutsche Messe / Hannover, Büro NRW Other services 48

Deutsche Windtechnik AG Operation and servicing 37

DKC Kommunalberatung GmbH Other services 48

DLC – Dr. Littmann Consulting Assessors 42

Directory of companies (in alphabetical order)



56

DMT GmbH & Co.KG Other services 48

Dörken MKS-Systeme GmbH & Co. KG Other services 49

Dorstener Antriebstechnik GmbH Supplier of mechanical components 31

Dortmunder Energie- und Wasserversorgung GmbH (DEW21) Energy supply 46

Dr. Grauthoff – Unternehmensberatung für Energie  
und Umwelt

Assessors 42

Drössler GmbH Umwelttechnik Manufacturers of wind turbines 29

DSL-electronic GmbH Supplier of electrical components 35

DunoAir Windpark Planung GmbH Project developers 39

DZ Bank AG Financing, insurers and legal services 45

E+K Wind OWL GmbH & Co. KG Operation and servicing 37

EcofinConcept GmbH Project developers 40

EFI Wind GmbH Operation and servicing 37

EFTAS Fernerkundung Technologietransfer GmbH Other services 49

Eickhoff Antriebstechnik GmbH Supplier of mechanical components 31

ELE-Scholven-Wind GmbH Other services 49

ELWEA GmbH Project developers 40

EM Brake Systems AG Supplier of mechanical components 31

EnBW Energie Baden-Württemberg AG Project developers 40

Energiekontor AG Project developers 40

Engemann & Partner, Rechtsanwälte und Notare Financing, insurers and legal services 45

Enser Versicherungskontor GmbH Financing, insurers and legal services 45

enveco GmbH Assessors 42

ENVIRONMENT – Planungsgemeinschaft Stadt und Umwelt Assessors 42

EPLAN Software & Service GmbH & Co. KG Other services 49

EurA AG Other services 49

EUROPIPE GmbH Suppliers of large components 29

EuroWind GmbH Other services 49

Fachhochschule Köln Associations and public institutions 52

Fachhochschule Münster Associations and public institutions 52

FGH Zertifizierungsgesellschaft mbH Assessors 42

FIXATOR Supplier of mechanical components 32

FRABA POSITAL Supplier of electrical components 35

Freqcon GmbH Supplier of electrical components 35

Fuchs Schraubenwerk GmbH Supplier of mechanical components 32

F. W. Brökelmann Aluminiumwerk GmbH & Co. KG Supplier of mechanical components 32

GEDORE Tool Center GmbH & Co. KG Supplier of mechanical components 32

GELSENWASSER AG Energy supply 46

Gesellschaft für angewandte Marktforschung  
in der Energiewirtschaft mbH (G.A.M.E.)

Research and development 28

GE Wind Energy GmbH Manufacturers of wind turbines 29

Gewi Planung und Vertrieb GmbH & Co. KG Other services 49

GLS Bank Financing, insurers and legal services 45

GÖRG Partnerschaft von Rechtsanwälten mbB Financing, insurers and legal services 45

Gothaer Allgemeine Versicherung AG Financing, insurers and legal services 45

Gräbener Maschinentechnik GmbH & Co. KG Suppliers of large components 29

GreenGate AG Operation and servicing 37

GS YUASA Battery Germany GmbH Supplier of electrical components 35

GWS Tech Service GmbH Operation and servicing 37

GWU-Umwelttechnik GmbH Operation and servicing 37

Hagedorn Software Engineering GmbH Information and communication 47

Company	 Category	 Page

Directory of companies 



57

Hagedorn Unternehmensgruppe Other services 49

Handwerkskammer zu Köln Education and training 53

HANNING & KAHL GmbH & Co. KG Supplier of electrical components 35

Hansa Luftbild AG Other services 49

Hans Scharpegge GmbH Supplier of mechanical components 32

HARTING Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG Supplier of electrical components 35

Haus der Technik Education and training 53

Henkel AG & Co. KGaA Supplier of mechanical components 32

Hexion GmbH Supplier of mechanical components 32

Hochschule Bonn-Rhein-Sieg Research and development 28

Hofer & Pautz GbR Assessors 43

ie3 Institut für Energiesysteme, Energiewirtschaft  
und Energieeffizienz

Research and development 28

Ingolf Hahn Landschafts- und Umweltplanung Assessors 43

innogy SE, Bereich Netzservice Project developers 40

Internationales Wirtschaftsforum Regenerative Energien 
(IWR)

Research and development 28

IPEK energy GmbH Assessors 43

Isoblock Schaltanlagen GmbH & Co. KG Supplier of electrical components 35

Jörn Gutzeit Umwelt IT – Umweltdatenbearbeitung Assessors 43

Jungeblodt GmbH Supplier of mechanical components 32

juwi Energieprojekte GmbH Project developers 40

Kanzlei Busmann Financing, insurers and legal services 45

KEB Automation KG Supplier of electrical components 35

Kenersys Europe GmbH Manufacturers of wind turbines 29

KEVER PBB mbH Operation and servicing 38

KISTERS AG Other services 49

Kleinwindkraft-Portal Small wind turbines 54

KLOSS INNOVATIONSBÜRO Research and development 28

Ko-Mats GmbH Transportation and logistics 36

Kohr Windenergie Project developers 40

Kortemeier Brokmann Landschaftsarchitekten GmbH Assessors 43

KÖTTER Consulting Engineers Assessors 43

KRAFTWERKSSCHULE E.V. Education and training 53

Kreissparkasse Köln Financing, insurers and legal services 45

KTB GmbH Technologie-Beratung und -Planung Project developers 40

KTR Kupplungstechnik GmbH Supplier of mechanical components 32

Landesverband Erneuerbare Energien NRW e.V. Associations and public institutions 52

Landschaftsplanungsbüro Seling Assessors 43

Landwirtschaftskammer NRW Associations and public institutions 52

Laumann GmbH & Co. KG Supplier of mechanical components 32

Lenné3D GmbH Other services 50

Lincoln GmbH Supplier of mechanical components 33

Lorenz Kommunikation Information and communication 47

MAIBACH VuS GmbH Other services 50

Manfred Schleuter Elektrotechnikermeister Other services 50

Mark-E Aktiengesellschaft Other services 50

Marsh GmbH Financing, insurers and legal services 45

Max Bögl Wind AG Suppliers of large components 30

MBH Maschinenbau & Blechtechnik GmbH Supplier of mechanical components 33

melius-energie GmbH Other services 50

Company	 Category	 Page

Directory of companies 



58

Messe Husum & Congress GmbH & Co. KG Information and communication 47

Modellbau Nachtigall GmbH Suppliers of large components 30

momac GmbH & Co. KG Operation and servicing 38

Moog Supplier of electrical components 35

Moventas GmbH Supplier of mechanical components 33

Murphy & Spitz Green Energy AG Operation and servicing 38

N·E·ST Neue Energie Steinfurt GmbH Associations and public institutions 52

NATURWERK Windenergie GmbH Project developers 40

Netzwerk WindWest Associations and public institutions 52

NEUHÄUSER Windtec GmbH Manufacturers of wind turbines 29

NEW Re GmbH Project developers 40

Nexans Deutschland GmbH Supplier of electrical components 35

Nheolis Small wind turbines 54

Nordex Energy GmbH Manufacturers of wind turbines 29

NOTUS energy Project developers 41

NRW.BANK Financing, insurers and legal services 45

Oevermann Hochbau GmbH Suppliers of large components 30

OK! Security GmbH Other services 50

öKon Landschaftsplanung GmbH Assessors 43

Ökoplan Essen Assessors 43

Osborne Clarke Financing, insurers and legal services 46

OSTWIND-Gruppe Project developers 41

PINTSCH ABEN B.V. Supplier of electrical components 36

PLARAD Maschinenfabrik Wagner GmbH & CO. KG Supplier of mechanical components 33

PNE WIND AG Operation and servicing 38

PROKON Regenerative Energien eG Project developers 41

Prowind GmbH Project developers 41

psm Nature Power Service & Management GmbH & Co. KG Operation and servicing 38

REA GmbH Management Project developers 41

reencon GmbH Other services 50

reko GmbH & Co. KG Assessors 43

REMONDIS Olpe GmbH Other services 50

REO AG Supplier of electrical components 36

RescOff GmbH Education and training 53

REWITEC GmbH Operation and servicing 38

Rheinisch-Westfälischer Genossenschaftsverband e. V. Associations and public institutions 52

Rödl und Partner GbR Financing, insurers and legal services 46

RSM Deutschland GmbH Financing, insurers and legal services 46

Ruhr-Universität Bochum, Institut für Energietechnik Associations and public institutions 52

Ruthmann GmbH & Co. KG Operation and servicing 38

RWE International SE Project developers 41

RWE Power AG Suppliers of large components 30

SAERTEX GmbH Supplier of mechanical components 33

SchwebeFlug Other services 50

Siegthalerfabrik GmbH Suppliers of large components 30

Siempelkamp Giesserei GmbH Suppliers of large components 30

Siepmann-Werke GmbH & Co. KG Supplier of mechanical components 33

SL NaturEnergie Gruppe Project developers 41

SLF Oberflächentechnik GmbH Suppliers of large components 30

Solarthemen – Guido Bröer & Andreas Witt GbR Other services 50

Company	 Category	 Page

Directory of companies 



59

SOLvent GmbH Assessors 44

Sparkasse Düren Financing, insurers and legal services 46

Spedition Gregor Schrudde Transportation and logistics 36

Stadtwerke Düsseldorf AG Energy supply 46

Stadtwerke Münster GmbH Energy supply 47

Statkraft Markets GmbH Other services 51

STAWAG Energie GmbH Project developers 41

STEAG Energy Services GmbH Other services 51

STR consulting & service GmbH Operation and servicing 38

superwind GmbH Manufacturers of wind turbines 29

Sweco GmbH Assessors 44

T.I.M.S. Other services 51

Taylor Wessing Financing, insurers and legal services 46

TCP Prüftechnik GmbH Assessors 44

Terex MHPS GmbH Transportation and logistics 36

Terra Consulting GmbH Assessors 44

thyssenkrupp Rothe Erde GmbH Suppliers of large components 30

ThyssenKrupp Steel Europe AG – Geschäftseinheit Grobblech Suppliers of large components 30

Tractel Greifzug GmbH Supplier of mechanical components 33

Trendelkamp Technologie GmbH Transportation and logistics 36

Trianel GmbH Energy supply 47

TRICON Assets GmbH - Software Operation and servicing 38

Triflex GmbH & Co. KG Operation and servicing 38

TÜV NORD SysTec GMBH & Co. KG Assessors 44

TÜV Rheinland ISTec GmbH Operation and servicing 39

TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH Other services 51

UE Systems Deutschland Other services 51

UKA Bielefeld Projektentwicklung Project developers 41

Universität Siegen Research and development 28

UTW Dienstleistungs GmbH Operation and servicing 39

Vattenfall Europe Sales GmbH Energy supply 47

VDI Wissensforum GmbH Education and training 53

VDMA NRW Associations and public institutions 53

Ventur GmbH Suppliers of large components 30

Veolia Umweltservice West GmbH Other services 51

Vestas Deutschland GmbH Niederlassung Osnabrück Manufacturers of wind turbines 29

VGB PowerTech e.V. Associations and public institutions 53

Viktor Baumann GmbH & Co. KG Transportation and logistics 36

Volkmann Consult Other services 51

Vulkan Kupplungs- und Getriebebau  
Bernhard Hackforth GmbH & Co. KG

Supplier of mechanical components 33

wagner GmbH Operation and servicing 39

Walter Stauffenberg GmbH & Co. KG Supplier of mechanical components 33

WALTHER-PRÄZISION, Carl Kurt Walther GmbH & Co. KG Supplier of mechanical components 33

Weidmüller Gruppe Supplier of electrical components 36

WES energy GmbH – Regionalbüro Düsseldorf Operation and servicing 39

WestfalenWIND GmbH Project developers 41

Wheelabrator Group GmbH Supplier of mechanical components 34

WI Windinvest GmbH Project developers 42

windconsultant – Annette Nüsslein Information and communication 47

Company	 Category	 Page

Directory of companies 



60

Windkauf GmbH Other services 51

Windplanner.com Information and communication 47

WindRegion Münsterland Associations and public institutions 53

windtest grevenbroich gmbh Other services 51

Windwise GmbH Research and development 28

Wireless.Consulting GmbH Information and communication 47

Winergy Group (Siemens AG) Supplier of mechanical components 34

WoltersPartner Architekten & Stadtplaner GmbH Assessors 44

wpd onshore GmbH & Co. KG Project developers 42

WWK Partnerschaft für Umweltplanung Assessors 44

ZENIT GmbH Other services 51

Zetcon Ingenieure GmbH Other services 52

ZIES – Zentrum für innovative Energiesysteme Education and training 54

ZF Industrieantriebe Witten GmbH Supplier of mechanical components 34

Company	 Category	 Page

Directory of companies 



61Directory of companies 



62 Notes



Business Directory – Wind Energy in NRW 2017 / 2018 



Business Directory –  
Wind Energy in NRW 2017 / 2018 

Cluster Nordrhein-Westfalen 

Published by

EnergieAgentur.NRW GmbH

Netzwerk Windenergie NRW

Roßstraße 92

40476 Düsseldorf 

Germany

Telephone: +49 (0)211 / 8 37 19 30 

hotline@energieagentur.nrw 

www.energieagentur.nrw

©EnergieAgentur.NRW GmbH/EA498

Design

www.liniezwei.de

As of

10/2017

Contact 

Claudia Bredemann

Telephone: +49 (0)211 / 866 42-291

windenergie@energieagentur.nrw

Photo reference 

Title, p. 2, 9, 18: Frank Wiedemeier; p. 6: Daniele 

Schmitt; p. 8, 14: BWE/Tim Riediger; p.10, 12: 

Copyright eno energy GmbH; p. 11: Center for 

Wind Power Drives/RWTH Aachen; p. 15: Braun 

Windturbinen; p. 16: Doti/Matthias Ibeler;  

p. 19: Bundesverband WindEnergie/Silke Reents;  

p. 22: Deutsche Kreditbank AG (DKB), Enser  

Versicherungskontor GmbH; p. 23: enveco GmbH, 

F. W. Brökelmann Aluminiumwerk GmbH & Co. KG;  

p. 24: G.A.M.E. mbH, Hans Scharpegge GmbH;  

p. 25: Hexion GmbH, REA GmbH Management; 

p.26: Veolia, ZF Industrieantriebe Witten GmbH; 

p. 27: University of Siegen; p. 61: eno energy GmbH

Use of content – even in parts – requires written permission. 


